						_
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/	MODIFICATION OF	CONTRACT	1. CONTRACT ID C	ODE	PAGE	OFPAGES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURC	HASE REO. NO	Allani May a rest [	B. PROJECT NO	2
000001	See Block 16C	420029				, in approache)
6. ISSUED BY CODE	JAC:241-1	7. ADMINISTERED BY	If other than Item 6)		co	DE JAC
NASA Ames Research Center			s, Contract Spe	cialist		y Assessed
Acquisition Division, M/S 241-1		brenda.k.he	ss@nasa.gov	ento la		
Moffelt Field, CA 94035-1000						th physici
B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, county, S	State and ZIP. Code)		(4) C	9A AMEN	idment of sol	IÇITATION NO.
				AN 1545	·	
Tessada & Associates, Inc.				AR' DATE	D (SEE ITEM 11)	
8001 Forbes Place, Suite 310				i		
Springfield, VA 22151					IFICATION OF	
Opinignola, W. ZZ101				<b>1</b>	TORDER NO.	1.
			X		9DB40C	10. 1300
	FACILITY CODE	Armenta de la la puede de la compansión de			ED (\$ <i>EE ITEM 1</i> 3	
code 05ZQ4		And the second		4/3	0/2009	
The state of the s	EM ONLY APPLIES TO A	777				
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set for	Parality serves in a mile and the first first of		T - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 -	AND THE STATE OF T	is not exte	nded.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to						
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning one (1) cor	py of the amendment; (b) By	acknowledging receipt	of this amendment on o	ach copy	idua isllo erii lo	nitted; or (c) E
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to U PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS P	ne solicitation and amenome RIOR TO THE HOUR AND I	NI NUMBERS. PAILUKE DATE SPECIFIED MAY	RESULT IN REJECT	ON OF YO	UR OFFER. I	by virtue of th
amendment you desire to change an offer already submit	itted, such change may be i	nade by lelegram or le	elter, provided each to	legram or	leller makes re	elerence to th
solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the	obeujud hom and gafa ebeci	fied.	1 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if registred)	A) the same of	h	<b>H</b>			
4200295680			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			AND TERMINATION OF
13. THIS ITEM APPLI						
IT MODIFIES THE						
(4) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUAL	NT TO: (Specify authority) TH	E CHANGES SET FORT	H IN ITEM 14 ARE MAD	E IN THE C	ONTRACT OR	DER NO. IN
HEM JWN.	St. B					
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDE	R IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT	THE ADMINISTRATIVE	CHANGES (such as cha	nges in pay	ing office, appro	priation date,
etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO	THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43	),103(b).	The second secon			
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENT	ERED INTO PURSUANT TO A	UTHORITY OF:				
D. OTHER Specify type of modification and autho	with the second		124.54	100 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	o majorina di Salakia. Paggaran di Salakia	miles de la composition della
X Unilateral, H.14, NFS 1852.	232-77 Limitation o	f Funds (Fixed-	Price Contract	) (MAR	1989)	
	ls required to sign				e Issuing off	îce.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized)	y UCF section headings, Includin	g solicitation/contract subje	ct matter whore feasible.)			Proc. Silver Cons.
	. † 					
문학부터 가장되는 그 그리지 않는 것이다.		i i				
				NACHARIA Water terretakan		
**************************************	See Pag	0.060				
	See Lag	1 <del>0</del> 4 01 4				
				tp. (1.)		
	e e de la companya d La companya de la co			: 10 <sup>11</sup>		
Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document	referenced in Rom BA or 10A, es i	recetotoro changed, rematn	s unchanged and in full fo	rce and effec	<b>3</b> .	
ISA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		374	ne of contracting Hess, Contrac			٠
		100 100000	ECOF ALIEDIOA	THE STATE OF THE S	I ten na	TE SIGNED
16B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STAT	ES OF AMERICA		100. DA	TE SIGNED
		In the	LOLL		000	1 2 2
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signal	ure of Contracting Office	7	- LUK	rayzod
N 7640-01-152-8070 30-105					NDARD FORM	30 V
EV. 10-83) EVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE	COMPLITER	GENERATED			Prescribed by	<b>DSA</b>
minhi munikii hunkiidri	South Step				FAR (48 CFR)	

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

- a. The purpose of this modification is to update clause B.3, which was not updated at award, and to add incremental funding by the amount noted in Block 12.
- b. SECTION B, Paragraph B.2, is revised as follows:
  - B.2 1852.216-78 Firm Fixed Price (DEC 1988)

The total firm fixed price of this contract is

(a) BASE PERIOD:

The total firm fixed price of this contract is

(b) OPTION PERIOD ONE:

If exercised, the total firm fixed price of this contract is

(c) OPTION PERIOD TWO:

If exercised, the total firm fixed price of this contract is

(d) OPTION PERIOD THREE:

If exercised, the total firm fixed price of this contract is

(e) OPTION PERIOD FOUR:

If exercised, the total firm fixed price of this contract is

(End of clause)

- c. Incremental funding in the amount noted in Block 12 is obligated. As a result of this action, SECTION H, Paragraph H.14, Limitation of Funds (Fixed- Price Contract) (MAR 1989), subparagraphs (a) and (c), are updated as follows:
  - (a) Of the total price of items through Option Period Four, the sum of the su

SCHEDULE FOR ALL	OTMENT OF FUNDS	
Date	Amount ?	
4/30/2009		1
5/31/2009		٧
6/30/2009		,
7/31/2009		
8/30/2009		

- (c)(1) It is contemplated that funds presently allotted to this contract will cover the work to be performed until 03 July 2009.
- d. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged,

·				I. CONTRACT ID C	ODE	PAGE	OFPAGES
Αň	MENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/	MODIFICATION OF	CONTRACT	vomavi is v		1	3
2. AUSEN	DIMENTA/ODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHA	SE REQ. NO.	16	5. PROJECTNO. (I	
	000002	01 May 2009	See Bloc				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Ac Mo	ASA Ames Research Center quisition Division, M/S 241-1 offett Field, CA 94035-1000	JAC:241-1	7. ADMINISTERED BY (16 Brenda Hess, brenda.k.hess	<b>Contract Spe</b>		CODE	JĄĊ
. NAME	AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No Street, county,	State and 2IP: Code)	<u> </u>	(is)	9A. AMENI	DUENT OF SOLICE	TATION NO.
	essada & Associates, Inc.				90. DATEO	(SEE ITEM 11)	
	001 Forbes Place, Suite 310			·		FICATION OF	
5	pringfield, VA 22151		1	X	1	MORDER NO. BDB40C	
			<u> </u>			D (SEE ITEM 13)	
ODE	05ZQ4	FACILITY CODE			4/30	0/2009	
		EM ONLY APPLIES TO				m.	
	above numbered solicitation is amended as set for ust acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to					🔲 is not extende	eo.
separate PLACE I amendm solicitatio	ompleting items 8 and 15, and roturning one (1) co latter or talagram which includes a reference to lo DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS I cont you desire to change an offer afready subm on and this amondment, and is received prior to the	the solicitetion and amendme PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND liked, such change may bo	ini numbers. FAILURE OI DATE SPECIFIED MAY RI made by lelegram or lelle	F YOUR ACKNOW ESULY IN REJECT	LEUGMEN I ION OF YOU	IR OFFER. If by	virus of this
	DUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (# required)		Obligate	by			
vari	lous (See Block 14) 13. THIS ITEM APPLI	ES ON V TO MOI	Obligate OF		TSIORI	)ERS	<del>,</del>
	IT MODIFIES THE	ES ONLT TO MODE	DER NO AS DES	CRIBED IN	ITEM 1	4.	
(1)	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUA ITEM 10A.	NT TO: (Specify authority) Ti	ie Charges set Forth I	N ITEM 14 ARE MAC	E IN THE CO	ONTRACT ORDER	
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDE etc.) SET FORTH IN IYEM 14, PURSUANT TO C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS EN	o the authority of far 4	3,103(6).	ANGES (such as che	angos in payle	ng office, eppropris	tion data,
X	H.6, 1852,216-80 Task Orde						
*******	D. OTHER Specify type of modification and sults	ofty)					
: 1140	ORTANT: Contractor	Is required to sign	this downers and	roturo con	iae la tha	issuing office	<del></del>
	RIPTION OF AMENDMENTING DIFFICATION (Organized)				100 10 1110	19301119 011100	····
4. DESC	RIP (ION OF AMERICANCENTIANDIE CATION (O'996280	у ось зеской наобида, яколого	2 EO.F. ROOMCON 2 ECT SUDJOCT III	akor wnero iosoolo.j			
		•	,				
		See followi	ng pages.				
12 1000s	roylded horoin, all terms and conditions of the document r	aferenced in Rem 9A or 10A === h	eretolore changed remains un	changed and in full for	co and elfact.		
ia. NAM	ार AND TITLE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY OF CONTRACTS		16A. NAME AND TITLE	OF CONTRACTING	OFFICER (	• • •	
	DIRECTOR OF COURTORS		] B. N. M	ess, Contrac	ang Oil	1001	
B, CON	TRACTOR/OFFEROR	16C. DATE SIGNED	16B, UNITED STATES C	AMERICA		16C. DATES	SIGNEO
	La U. U	6/15/09	BY Signature	Jess		· ISJU	ne 200
/. 10-83)	EDITION UNUSABLE	сомритея	GENERATEO		p	roscribed by OSA AR (48 CFR) 63.2	43

- a. The purpose of this modification is to establish four standard monthly IDIQ task orders under the contract, against which IDIQ tasks can be procured. It is anticipated that these task orders will be modified on an ongoing basis to reflect negotiations associated with recurring IDIQ requirements. The price associated with these negotiations will be reflected at a summary level under CLIN 01B for the Base Period.
- b. The following CTOs are hereby incorporated into the contract, effective 01 May 2009:

CTO Number	Description	Prior Amount	Mod Amount	Current Value
01B-01	Shuttle Bus Services (Base Period)	\$0.00		
01B-02	Janilorial/Refuse Services (Base Period)	\$0.00		
01B-03	Motor Pool Services (Base Period)	\$0.00		
01B-04	Moving Services (Base Period)	\$0.00		(MANAGE)

c. Funding is provided as follows:

PR Number	PR Value	1
4200294899		į
4200293257		١.
4200295276		. አላ
4200293249		(h´ '
TOTAL	(Children)	17

d. SECTION B, Paragraph B.1(a), is revised as follows:

The Contractor shall provide all resources (except as may be expressly stated in the contract as furnished by the Government) necessary to deliver and/or perform the items below in accordance with the Statement of Work incorporated in Section C and identified under individual task orders.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF ISSUE	QUANTITY
01	Logistics Management Services for the period specified in F.3(a)		
01A	FFP "Core" Services	MO	5
01B	IDIQ "Surge" Services	Task Order	4

e. SECTION B, Paragraph B.4, is revised as follows:

This clause identifies the total fixed-price to be paid to the Contractor for acceptable performance of all services described in issued task orders. This clause will be updated on a periodic basis to reflect the value of issued task orders. The total firm-fixed-price of Task Orders <u>01B-01</u> through 01B-04 is (This clause to be updated via modification upon issuance of each Contract Task Order (CTO) for iDIQ work as provided under CLINs 01B, and, if exercised, 02B, 03B, 04B, and 05B.)

f. Incremental funding in the amount noted in Block 12 is obligated. As a result of this action, SECTION H; Paragraph H.14, Limitation of Funds (Fixed- Price Contract) (MAR 1989), subparagraphs (a) and (c), are updated as follows:

(a) Of the total price of items through Option Period Four, the sum of available for payment and allotted to this contract. It is anticipated that from time to time additional funds will be allocated to the contract in accordance with the following schedule, until the total price of sald items is allotted:

SCHEDULE FOR AL	LOTMENT OF FUNDS	
Date	Amount	
4/30/2009		
5/31/2009		
6/8/2009		7 Y\
6/30/2009		`\\^`
7/31/2009		フリー
8/30/2009		7

(c)(1) It is contemplated that funds presently allotted to this contract will cover the work to be performed until 03 July 2009.

g. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

				I. CONTRACT ID	ODE	PAGE	OFPAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOL	ICITATION/I	MODIFICATION OF	CONTRACT			1	3
R. AMENDARIATINODIFICATION NO.		S. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURC			5, PROJECT NO.	d applicable)
000003		15 May 2009	See B!			CODE	JAC
S. issued by NASA Ames Research C Acquisition Division, M/S Moffelt Field, CA 94035-1	241-1	JAC:241-1	Brenda Hes	s, Contract Spo ss@nasa.gov			
. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR	(No. Street, county,	State and ZIA: Code)	.1	N	9A. AME	NOWENT OF SOLIC	itation no.
Tessada & Associates 8001 Forbes Place, S	-					क (इस्स तस्य ११)	
Springfield, VA 22151		•		*		DIFICATION OF OTKORDER NO.	
Opinignois, VA 22101				l x	<b>1</b>	9DB40C	
				^		ED (SEE ITEM (3)	
cope 05ZQ4		FACKITY CODE				30/2009	
XODE USZU4	44 71110 17	FU AND LEATO	AMENDMENTS OF	POLICITATIONS	147	JOYZOUG	
		EM ONLY APPLIES TO				is not extend	
The above numbered solicitation is a			• -		xtended.		ed.
offers must acknowledge receipt of this i							
a) By completing flems 8 and 15, and re sparate letter or tologrom which includ LACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEI mendment you deske to change an o olicitation and this amendment, and is re	is a rolemence to i PT OF OPFERS f fler aire≠dy subm	the solicitation and amendme PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND I Illed, such change may be	MI NUMBEIS. PAILURE DATE SPECIFIED MAY made by telegram or i	COP YOUR ACKNOY CRESULT IN REJECT	TION OF Y	OUR OFFER. If b	vector inc
2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DA	TA (Il required)			Mall			
Various (See Block 14)			Obligate				
13, THIS I	TEM APPLI	ES ONLY TO MOI	DIFICATIONS ( DER NO. AS D	OF CONTRAC ESCRIBED IN	CTS/OF NITEM	RDERS, 14.	
(/) THIS CHANGE ORDER IS	ISSUED PURSUA	NT TO: (Specify authority) Ti	E CHANGES SET FORT	H IN ITEM 14 ARE MA	OE IN THE	CONTRACT ORDE	R NO. IN
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED	CONTRACT/OROS	ER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT O THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 4	THE ADMINISTRATIVE 3.103(b).	CHANGES (such as o	angas in pa	ying office, appropr	istion dele,
		rered into pursuant to / oring Procedure (OC)		-	;		
D. OTHER Specify type of mo							
. IMPORTANT: Contractor	☐ is not,	★ Is required to sign	this document ar	nd returnco	ples to th	e issuing offic	0.
4. Description of Amendment/Moder	CATION (Organized i	by UCF socion headings, includin	eģius I rardnodynoitsūrios g	ci matter where leasible.			
		See follow	ing pages.				
rcept at provided herein, all toms and condition		referenced in Hem 9A or 19A, se i	heretolore changed, remain	s exichanged and in full ( TLE OF CONTRACTIN	orce and effo	ci.	
Director of Cont			•	Hess, Contra			
	·····	400 DITE COLUER	18B. UNITED STAT	EÉ ÁE MICBIAL.		1 16C. DATE	SIGNED
58) CONTRACTORIOFFEROR  LUCIO DE LO DESCRIPTO DE LA CONTRACTORIO DE LA		6.19.09	BY Bu	HES OF AMERICA.  THE OF CONVECTING OFFICE			une 200
17540-01-152-6070 /. 10-83) VXOUS EDITION UNUSABLE	30-105	COMPUTER	GENERATED		91	Prescribed by GS FAR /44 CFR) 53	

Prescribed by OSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

- a. The purpose of this modification is to add funding under the standard monthly IDIQ task orders under CLIN 01B. SR No. D-1448 (SERVF Log No. L90508) is incorporated at the firm fixed-price of the purpose of this modification is to add funding under the standard monthly IDIQ task orders under CLIN 01B. SR No. D-1448 (SERVF Log No. L90508) is incorporated at the firm fixed-price of the purpose of this modification is to add funding under the standard monthly IDIQ task orders
- b. The following modifications to CTOs are hereby incorporated:

CTO Number	Déscription	Prior Amount	Mod Amount	Current Value	. 1
018-02	Material Group S2 Services (Base Period)		(1)		m

a. SECTION B. Paragraph B.4, is revised as follows:

This clause identifies the total fixed-price to be paid to the Contractor for acceptable performance of all services described in issued task orders. This clause will be updated on a periodic basis to reflect the value of issued task orders. The total firm-fixed-price of Task Orders <u>01B-01</u> through 01B-04 is (CTO) for iDIQ work as provided under CLINs 01B, and, if exercised, 02B, 03B, 04B, and 05B.)

(End of clause)

d. Incremental funding in the amount noted in Block 12 is obligated. As a result of this action, SECTION H, Paragraph H.14, Limitation of Funds (Fixed- Price Contract) (MAR 1989), subparagraphs (a) and (c), are updated as follows:

(a) Of the total price of items through Option Period Four, the sum of the su

SCHEDULE FOR ALI	
Date	Amount
4/30/2009	
5/31/2009	
6/8/2009	
6/17/2009	
6/19/2009	
6/30/2009	
7/31/2009	
8/30/2009	
TOTAL	4

My

- (c)(1) It is contemplated that funds presently allotted to this contract will cover the work to be performed until 03 July 2009.
- e. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

- a. The purpose of this modification is to establish four standard monthly IDIQ task orders under the contract, against which IDIQ tasks can be procured. It is anticipated that these task orders will be modified on an ongoing basis to reflect negotiations associated with recurring IDIQ requirements. The price associated with these negotiations will be reflected at a summary level under CLIN 01B for the Base Period. The Descriptions established in Modification 000002 dated 15 June 2009 are modified as outlined in b, below.
- b. The following modifications to CTOs are hereby incorporated:

OTO Number	Description	Prior Amount	1.50-21-02-8-1-02-8-42-41-20-6-0-6	Çurrent Value
01B-01	Material Group R67 Services (Base Period)			
01B-02	Material Group S2 Services (Base Period)			OF THE PROPERTY.
01B-03	Material Group J Services (Base Period)			
01B-04	Material Group V1 Services (Base Period)	(2)		
		TOTAL		

o. Funding is provided as follows:

PR Value

d. SECTION B, Paragraph B.1(a), is revised as follows:

The Contractor shall provide all resources (except as may be expressly stated in the contract as furnished by the Government) necessary to deliver and/or perform the Items below in accordance with the Statement of Work Incorporated in Section C and Identified under Individual task orders.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF ISSUE	QUANTITY
01	Logistics Management Services for the period specified in F.3(a)		
01A	FFP "Core" Services	MO	5
01B	IDIQ "Surge" Services	Task Order	4



e. SECTION B, Paragraph B.4, is revised as follows:

This clause identifies the total fixed-price to be paid to the Contractor for acceptable performance of all services described in issued task orders. This clause will be updated on a periodic basis to reflect the value of issued task orders. The total firm-fixed-price of Task Orders <u>01B-01</u> through <u>01B-04</u> is <u>1888</u> (This clause to be updated via modification upon issuance of each Contract Task Order (OTO) for IDIQ work as provided under CLINe 01B, and, if exercised, 02B, 03B, 04B, and 05B.)

## (End of clause)

f. Incremental funding in the amount noted in Block 12 is obligated. As a result of this action, SECTION H, Paragraph H.14, Limitation of Funds (Fixed- Price Contract) (MAR 1989), subparagraphs (a) and (c), are updated as follows:

(a) Of the total price of items through Option Period Four, the sum of available for payment and allotted to this contract. It is anticipated that from time to time additional funds will be allocated to the contract in accordance with the following schedule, until the total price of said items is allotted:

Date	Amount
4/30/2009	
5/31/2009	
6/8/2009	
6/17/2009	
6/30/2009	
7/31/2009	
8/30/2009	
TOTAL	

b

(c)(1) It is contemplated that funds presently allotted to this contract will cover the work to be performed until 03 July 2009.

g. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

	******** OF OO!  O TATION	HODELCATION	E CONTRACT	1. CONTRACT ID COL	)Ę	PAGE	OFPAGES
An	MENDMENT OF SOLICITATION	MODIFICATION O				1	3
2. AMEN	idmentimodification no. 000004	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION PURCHA	-	ł	6. PROJECT NO.	(li applicatio)
6. ISSUE		JAC:241-1	7. ADMINISTERED BY IT			cop	E JAC
Ac	ASA Ames Research Center equisition Division, M/S 241-1 offett Field, CA 94035-1000		Brenda Hess, brenda k.hest	Contract Spec @nasa.gov	ialist		
O. NAME	AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, county,	State and ZIP: Code)	<del> </del>	(V)	VA. AMEI	idizent of solk	ON MOITATE
				1 1	- 2 Ce		
T	essada & Associates, Inc.		1	- 1	AR' DVIE	D (SEE NEW 11)	
8	001 Forbes Place, Suite 310			'			
S	pringfield, VA 22151		*		10A, MOD CONTRAC	NECATION OF NYORDER NO.	
				[x]	NNAC	9DB40C	
	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~				10B. DAY	ed (Ser Item 1))	
CODE	05ZQ4	FACILITY CODE	•		4/3	0/2009	
		tem only applies to					
	above numbered exicitation is amended as set for		•			la not exton	ded.
	us) acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior t	•			-		
PLAÇE (	ompleting flems 8 and 15, and returning one (1) or I tritar or telegram whitch includes a reference to DESKONATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS THE YOU desire to thange an offer already subm	PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND	Date specified may r	esult in rejectio	in of YC	our offer. It t	ry victue of Unis
solicitation	on and this amandment, and is received prior to the DUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (1/1404/40)			of hours and an			
420	0288449	Obligate Obligate					·
w	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUITEM 10A.  B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIONO	E CONTRACT/OR UNITO: (Specify Buthorily) TO	DER NO: AS DE:	SCRIBED IN I	TEM IN THE C	14. Ontract oroi	
	on set forth in Item 14, pursuant to			···········			<del></del>
X	H.8, 1852.216-80 Task Orde			1			
	D. OTHER Specify type of modification and suffi						
E. IMP	PORTANT: Contractor	is regulred to sig	n this document and	returncople	s to the	e lesuing offic	<del></del>
14. DESC	RIPTION OF ALKENOMENTAHODIFICATION (Organized	<del></del>	<del></del>	····		<del></del>	
						,	
	•	See follow	lng pages.				
!waa*	all home and an other state of the second	commence of the time of the contract of the co	t and the same of the same of				
SA. NAN	provided herein, all tenns and conditions of the document	(distanced it) that and on this as	16A. NAME AND TITLE				
	Director of Contracts			ess, Contract			
5p. CON	TRACTOR/OFFEROJE	150. DATE SIGNED	168. UNITED SYATES	OP AMERICA		16C. DATI	ESIONEO
Ku	idal . Octar	6-19-09	Bu He	14-		194	me200
1 S6	néhre of person suthorited to a (n) 1-162-6070 i 30-105	0 17/09		of Contracting Officer)	947	NDARD FORM S	
V. 10-83)		- AALBUTEL	GENERATED			Prescribed by GS	<del>-</del>
		A4101 A101	·				

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53:243

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			1. CONTRACT	D CODE	PAGE	OFPAGES
A۱	MENDMENT OF SOLICITATION	MODIFICATION OF	CONTRACT	1.		1	2
. AMENI	DMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCI			5. PROJECT NO. (II	applicable)
	000005	22 June 2009	420030		l	······································	
ISSUE		JAC:241-1	7. ADMINISTERED BY			CODE	JA(
	SA Ames Research Center		Brenda Hes				
Ac	quisition Division, M/S 241-1		brenda.k.he	ss@nasa.go	V		
	offett Field, CA 94035-1000		<u> </u>	······································		IDMENT OF SOLICIT	12701110
. NAME	AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Sireet, county,	State and ZIP. Code)	İ		9A AME	IDMENT OF SOCIOI	AHOMNO
						- Marian 11.	
Te	essada & Associates, Inc.			1	98. DATE	O (SEE ITEM 11)	
	001 Forbes Place, Suite 310			i.			
	•			<del>                                     </del>		IFICATION OF	
S	pringfield, VA 22151			}	1	TIORDER NO.	
			,		<   NNAC	9DB40C	
					10B. DAT	eo (see item 13)	
ODE	05ZQ4	FACILITY CODE			4/3	30/2009	
<del></del>	11. THIS I	TEM ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF	OLICITATION	3		
The	above numbered solicitation is amended as set for				is extended.	is not extende	d.
	ust acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior (		•			•	
							ad: at (a)
a) By co enamele	impleting Items 8 and 15, and returning one (1) colletter or telegram which includes a reference to	opy or the amendment; (o) by the solicitation and amendme	acknowledging receipt of numbers FAILURE	OF YOUR ACKN	OWLEDGMEN	T TO BE RECEIV	ED AT 1
LACE I	DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS	PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND	DATE SPECIFIED MAY	RESULT IN REJ	CTION OF YO	UR OFFER. If by	virtue of t
mendm	ent you desire to change an offer already sub-	nitted, such change may be	made by telegram or le	itter, provided ea	th lelegram or	letter makes refe	rence to t
	on and this amendment, and is received prior to the	e opening nour and data speci	nieo.				
	OUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Il required)	Ole Procusto	AND A STATE OF THE STATE OF	by 4			
420	0300853	Obligate		F/ 1			
	13. THIS ITEM APPL						
		E CONTRACT/OR					
(4)	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSU.	ANT TO: (Specify authority) Ti	IE CHANGES SET FORT	H IN ITEM 14 ARE	MADE IN THE (	CONTRACT ORDER	NO. IN
	ITEM 10A.						
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORD	ED IS MODIFIED TO DESI ECT	THE ADMINISTRATOR	CHANGES (euch a	e changes in Ag	ina office econode	tion date
	elc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM-14, PURSUANT 1	O THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 4	3.103(b).	ormitoco (suen a	s crianges in po	mig omes, approprie	auti doto,
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS EN	TERED INTO PURSUANT TO	AUTHORITY OF:	1.			
	·						
	D. OTHER Specify type of modification and auth			k s			
X	Unilateral, H.14, NFS 1852	.232-77 Limitation o	f Funds (Fixed-	<b>Price Contr</b>	act) (MAR	1989)	
IMP		, 🔲 is required to sign					).
						V 10001113 011101	
. DESC	RIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized	by UCF section headings, including	ng sociation/contract subject	t maller where feasi	ble.)		
	,		,				
	•	1					
			l	1			
		San Dan	10.2 05.2	ì			
		See Pag	6 2 01 2	1			
			Ī				
	e e						
coept at a	rovided herein, all terms and conditions of the document	referenced in Kern 9A or 10A, as 1	reretofore changed, remains	unchanged and in fi	All force and effec	I.	
	ME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TIT				
		,	1	Hess, Cont			
		•	]				
B. CON	ITRACTOR/OFFEROR	16C. DATE SIGNED	168. UNITED STATE	SOF AMERICA		16C. DATE	BIGNED
			1 2/1	1011			
			BY DUE	100d-		_ / 23.1	n 2
	nature of person authorized to sign)	<u> </u>		re of Contracting C		2004	w
/7540-01 /. 10-83j	-152-8070 30-105				STA	NDARD FORM 30	
	DITION UNUSABLE	COMPUTER	GENERATED			Prescribed by GSA	

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

- a. The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding by the amount noted in Block 12... Incremental funding in the amount noted in Block 12 is obligated.
- b. As a result of this action, SECTION H, Paragraph H.14, Limitation of Funds (Fixed- Price Contract) (MAR 1989), subparagraphs (a) and (c), are updated as follows:

(a) Of the total price of items through Option Period Four, the sum of available for payment and allotted to this contract. It is anticipated that from time to time additional funds will be allocated to the contract in accordance with the following schedule, until the total price of said items is allotted:

Date	Amount			
4/30/2009				
5/31/2009				
6/8/2009	(All all all all all all all all all all			
6/17/2009				
6/19/2009				
6/22/2009				
8/30/2009				
TOTAL	6223237600			

- (c)(1) It is contemplated that funds presently allotted to this contract will cover the work to be performed until 17 September 2009.
- d. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

AME				1. CONTRACT	10 000	Œ.	PAGE	OFFACES
	NDMENT OF SOLICITATION/	MODIFICATION O	CONTRACT				1	3
2 AUENDLIE	NT/AODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	A REQUISITION PURCIT	ASE REQ. NO.		6	PROJECT NO.	( epplicative)
	000006	25 June 2009	See Blo	ck 14				
B. ISSUEO BY		JAC:241-1	7. ADJUNISTERED BY (#	other Wan (lem 6)			CODE	JVÖ
	A Amos Research Center	••••	Brenda Hess			alist		
	Isition Division, M/S 241-1		brenda.k.hes	s@nasa.go	V			
Moffe	ell Field, CA 94035-1000					· ·		<del>ernouro</del>
J. NAMEANO	ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, county,	State and ZIP: Coda)			N-I	in. Nienu	ment of soul	ilviioù kor
			į	1		OAYDO	(SEE ITEM 11)	
Tes	sada & Associates, Inc.			1	- }	w. UNICO	(seemen ny	
800	1 Forbes Place, Suite 310		:	Ī				
	ngfield, VA 22151			<u> </u>		OA. MODIF	ICATION OF	
Sprii	ngneid, vit 22101		*	1	٠,		ORDER NO.	
							DB40C	
	No. 2 1	FACILITY CODE			- 1		(SEE ITEM 13)	
ODE (	05ZQ4					4/30	/2009	
	11, THIS IT	EM ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF S	DLICITATION	<u>s</u>	···		
] The abo	vo numbered solicitation is amended as set for	th in item 14. The hour and i	date specified for receipt o	f Offers	is oxle	nded, [	Is not extend	led.
lic/s must o	acknowledge receipt of this amandment prior to	the hour and data specified	in the solicitation or as an	ended, by one c	of the (o	galyvoš	thods:	
a) By compl	lating Items 8 and 16, and refurring ona (1) co	py of the emendment; (b) By	acknowledging receipt of	this amendmen	l on ea	th copy of	the offer submi	lled; or (c) l
aparalo lotte	or or telegram which includes a inference to I	he solicitation and amendma SCHOOLTO THE HOUSE AND	ent numbers. FAILURE (	OF YOUR ACKN	COTIO	DGMENT	TO BE RECEP	VED AT TH
nendment	you dosire to change an offer already subm	illed, such change may be	made by telegram or lot	er, provided ca	sh tele	gram or lo	itor makes refe	eranca to ti
olicitation at	nd this amendment, and is received prior to the	opening hour and data spec	ffied.					
	TIKE AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Hoqured)			, , )				
Various	s (See Block 14)		igate	LM_				
	13, THIS ITEM APPLI	ES ONLY TO MOI	DIFICATIONS O	F CONTRA	ACT:	S/ORD	ERS,	
	IT MODIFIES THE	CONTRACT/ORI	DER NO. AS DE	SCRIBED	IN!	TEM 1	4	
(1) A		NY TO: (Specify authority) Th	IE CHANGES SET FORTH	IN ITEM 14 ARE	MADE	H THE CO	HTRACT OHDE	R NO. IN
	ITEM 10A.							
						nt la sovia	- office concept	
<del>  1</del>	THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIONOR	R IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT	THE ADMINISTRATIVE C	HANGES (such a	E CLICO			
B.	THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDE ofc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT YO	R IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 4	THE ADMINISTRATIVE C 3.103(b).	HANGES (such a	e chibué	— .	у онка, арргоры	anan aara,
- c	oic.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT YO THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENT	THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 4: ERED INTO PURSUANT TO A	3.103(b). AUTHORITY OF:	HANGES (such a	e chang			anan asio,
x c	oic) set forth in Item 14, pursuant to This supplemental agreement is ent H.6, 1852.216-80 Task Orde	o the authority of far 4 ered into pursuant to a ring Procedure (OC	3.103(b). AUTHORITY OF:	HANGES (such a	s criting	os pi pajad	y oneza, appropri	anan dala,
x c	oic.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT YO THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENT	o the authority of far 4 ered into pursuant to a ring Procedure (OC	3.103(b). ЛИТНОЯПУОР: Т 1996)	HANGES (such e	e chau	oo oi halad	J ONEZO, APPROJES	andii dato,
x c	ote.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT YOU THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENT H.6, 1852.216-80 Task Orde OTHER Specify type of modification and author	THE AUTHORITY OF FAR ( ERED INTO PURSUANT TO A ring Procedure (OC vity)	3.103(b). NUTHORITY OF: T 1996)					
X O	ote.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT YOU THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENT H.6, 1852.216-80 Task Orde OTHER Specify type of modification and author	o the authority of far ( ered into pursuant to a ring Procedure (OC	3.103(b). NUTHORITY OF: T 1996)					
X C.	etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT YOU.  THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENT.  H.6, 1852.216-80 Task Orde.  OTHER Specify type of modification and author.  ETANT: Confractor	THE AUTHORITY OF FAR ( ERED INTO PURSUANT TO A ring Procedure (OC rity)  Is required to sign	s.163(b). WTHORITY OF: T 1996)	retum 1	_copf			
X C.	ote.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT YOU THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENT H.6, 1852.216-80 Task Orde OTHER Specify type of modification and author	THE AUTHORITY OF FAR ( ERED INTO PURSUANT TO A ring Procedure (OC rity)  Is required to sign	s.163(b). WTHORITY OF: T 1996)	retum 1	_copf			
X C.	etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT YOU.  THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENT.  H.6, 1852.216-80 Task Orde.  OTHER Specify type of modification and author.  ETANT: Confractor	THE AUTHORITY OF FAR ( ERED INTO PURSUANT TO A ring Procedure (OC rity)  Is required to sign	s.163(b). WTHORITY OF: T 1996)	retum 1	_copf			
X C.	etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT YOU.  THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENT.  H.6, 1852.216-80 Task Orde.  OTHER Specify type of modification and author.  ETANT: Confractor	THE AUTHORITY OF FAR ( ERED INTO PURSUANT TO A ring Procedure (OC rity)  Is required to sign	s.163(b). WTHORITY OF: T 1996)	retum 1	_copf			
X C.	etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT YOU.  THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENT.  H.6, 1852.216-80 Task Orde.  OTHER Specify type of modification and author.  ETANT: Confractor	THE AUTHORITY OF FAR ( ERED INTO PURSUANT TO A ring Procedure (OC rity)  Is required to sign	s.163(b). WTHORITY OF: T 1996)	retum 1	_copf			
X C.	etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT YOU.  THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENT.  H.6, 1852.216-80 Task Orde.  OTHER Specify type of modification and author.  ETANT: Confractor	THE AUTHORITY OF FAR ( ERED INTO PURSUANT TO A ring Procedure (OC rity)  Is required to sign	s.163(b). WTHORITY OF: T 1996)	retum 1	_copf			
X C.	etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT YOU.  THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENT.  H.6, 1852.216-80 Task Orde.  OTHER Specify type of modification and author.  ETANT: Confractor	OTHE AUTHORITY OF FAR ( ERED INTO PURSUANT TO A ring Procedure (OC rity)  Is required to sign by UGF section headings, including	3.103(b). WITHORITY OF: T 1996) I this document and geothistion/contact subject is	retum 1	_copf			
X C.	etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT YOU.  THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENT.  H.6, 1852.216-80 Task Orde.  OTHER Specify type of modification and author.  ETANT: Confractor	THE AUTHORITY OF FAR ( ERED INTO PURSUANT TO A ring Procedure (OC rity)  Is required to sign	3.103(b). WITHORITY OF: T 1996) I this document and geothistion/contact subject is	retum 1	_copf			
X O.	etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT YOU.  THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENT.  H.6, 1852.216-80 Task Orde.  OTHER Specify type of modification and author.  ETANT: Confractor	OTHE AUTHORITY OF FAR ( ERED INTO PURSUANT TO A ring Procedure (OC rity)  Is required to sign by UGF section headings, including	3.103(b). WITHORITY OF: T 1996) I this document and geothistion/contact subject is	retum 1	_copf			
X O.	etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT YOU.  THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENT.  H.6, 1852.216-80 Task Orde.  OTHER Specify type of modification and author.  ETANT: Confractor	OTHE AUTHORITY OF FAR ( ERED INTO PURSUANT TO A ring Procedure (OC rity)  Is required to sign by UGF section headings, including	3.103(b). WITHORITY OF: T 1996) I this document and geothistion/contact subject is	retum 1	_copf			
X O.	etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT YOU.  THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENT.  H.6, 1852.216-80 Task Orde.  OTHER Specify type of modification and author.  ETANT: Confractor	OTHE AUTHORITY OF FAR ( ERED INTO PURSUANT TO A ring Procedure (OC rity)  Is required to sign by UGF section headings, including	3.103(b). WITHORITY OF: T 1996) I this document and geothistion/contact subject is	retum 1	_copf			
X O. IMPOR	etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT YOU.  THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENT.  H.6, 1852.216-80 Task Orde.  OTHER Specify type of modification and author.  ETANT: Confractor	STHE AUTHORITY OF FAR ( ERED INTO PURSUANT TO A ring Procedure (OC wity)  Is required to sign by UCF section headings, including See following	n this document and geobitstontantial subject	return 1	_copi	os to the		
X O. IMPOR	etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT YOU THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENT H.6, 1852.216-80 Task Orde OTHER Specify type of modification and author STANT: Confractor [] Is not, FRON OF AMENOMENTAKODIFICATION (Organized &	STHE AUTHORITY OF FAR ( ERED INTO PURSUANT TO A ring Procedure (OC wity)  Is required to sign by UCF section headings, including See following	n this document and geobitstontantial subject	return 1 netter whose foast	_copi	os to the	Issuing off	
X D. IMPOR	etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT YOU THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENT H.6, 1852.216-80 Task Orde OTHER Specify type of modification and author RYANT: Confractor [] Is not, RYANT: Confr	STHE AUTHORITY OF FAR ( ERED INTO PURSUANT TO A ring Procedure (OC wity)  Is required to sign by UCF section headings, including See following	ng pages.	return 1 netter whose foast	ing oh	os to the	Issuing off	
X O.	etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT YOU THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENT H.6, 1852.216-80 Task Orde OTHER Specify type of modification and author RYANT: Confractor	STHE AUTHORITY OF FAR ( ERED INTO PURSUANT TO A ring Procedure (OC wity)  Is required to sign by UCF section headings, including See following	ng pages.	return 1 matter whose foast	ing oh	os to the	Issuing off	
X O. IMPOR	etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT YOU THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENT H. 6, 1852.216-80 Task Orde OTHER Specify type of modification and author RTANT: Confractor	STHE AUTHORITY OF FAR ( ERED INTO PURSUANT TO A ring Procedure (OC wity)  Is required to sign by UCF section headings, including See following	ng pages.	return 1 netter whose fossa nothenged and in the OF CONTRACT	ing oh	os to the	Issuing off	GO.
X O. IMPOR	etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT YOU THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENT H. 6, 1852.216-80 Task Orde OTHER Specify type of modification and author RTANT: Confractor [] Is not, RON OF AMENOMENTARODE CATION (Organized & NO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Linda A. Offic Director of Contracts ROTORIOFEROR	STHE AUTHORITY OF FAR ( ERED INTO PURSUANT TO A ring Procedure (OC ring)  Is required to sign by UCF section headings, including See following reserved in being 9A or 10A, as h	ng pages.  Pag	return 1 netter whose fossa nothenged and in the OF CONTRACT	ing oh	os to the	Issuing offi  (po or print)  COF  160. DAYE	GO.
X O. IMPOR	etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT YOU THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENT H. 6, 1852.216-80 Task Orde OTHER Specify type of modification and author RTANT: Confractor [] Is not, FRON OF AMENOMENTARODE CATION (Organized & NO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) LINGA A. OTTIZ DIRECTOR OF CONTRACTS OTORIOFEROR  L. O. C.	THE AUTHORITY OF FAR ( ERED INTO PURSUANT TO A ring Procedure (OC rilly)  Is required to sign by UGF section headings, including  See following farenced in being A or 10A, as h	ng pages.  To NAME AND TITLE  B. K. H.  To St. WHITED STATES  BY WHITED STATES	return1 matter whose loase nothergod and in the OF CONTRACT less, Contr OF AMERICA CAS	_copt	os to the	Issuing offi  (po or print)  COF  160. DAYE	GO.
X C.  IMPOR  DESCHEPT  COPI of provide  A. NAME AN  JESTANOLU  JES	enc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT YOU THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENT H. 6. 1852.216-80 Task Orde OTHER Specify type of modification and author  ETANT: Contractor	STHE AUTHORITY OF FAR ( ERED INTO PURSUANT TO A ring Procedure (OC ring)  Is required to sign by UCF section headings, including See following reserved in being 9A or 10A, as h	ng pages.  To NAME AND TITLE  B. K. H.  To St. WHITED STATES  BY WHITED STATES	return 1 netter whose fossa nothenged and in the OF CONTRACT	_copt	os to the	Issuing offi  (po or print)  COF  160. DAYE	GO,
CONTRA  LIGHT TO THE TOTAL TO T	enc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT YOU THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENT H. 6. 1852.216-80 Task Orde OTHER Specify type of modification and author  ETANT: Contractor	STHE AUTHORITY OF FAR ( ERED INTO PURSUANT TO A ring Procedure (OC ring)  Is required to sign by UCF section headings, including See following reserved in being 9A or 10A, as h	ng pages.  To NAME AND TITLE B. K. H.  To Signature	return1 matter whose loase nothergod and in the OF CONTRACT less, Contr OF AMERICA CAS	_copt	os to the	po ex print) Cer 160. DAYE 2.5 J.	signeo un Zoo

- a. The purpose of this modification is to add funding under the standard monthly IDIQ task orders under CLIN 01B.
- b. The following modifications to CTOs are hereby incorporated:

CTO Number	Description	PriorAmount	Mod Amount	Current Value
01B-01	Material Group R67 Services (Base Period)			
018-02	Material Group S2 Services (Base Period)			
01B-03	Material Group J Services (Base Period)			
01B-04	Material Group V1 Services (Base Period)			
		TOTAL		

c. Funding is provided as follows:

PR Number	PR Value	
4200297265		
4200297044	Ş	
4200297730		/λ
4200297266		W.
4200288768		\/
TOTAL		

d. SECTION B, Paragraph B.4, is revised as follows:

This clause identifies the total fixed-price to be paid to the Contractor for acceptable performance of all services described in issued task orders. This clause will be updated on a periodic basis to reflect the value of issued task orders. The total firm-fixed-price of Task Orders <u>01B-01</u> through <u>01B-04</u> is Contract Task Order (CTO) for IDIQ work as provided under CLINs 01B, and, if exercised, 02B, 03B, 04B, and 05B.)

(End of clause)

- e. As a result of this action, SECTION H, Paragraph H.14, Limitation of Funds (Fixed- Price Contract) (MAR 1989), subparagraphs (a) and (c), are updated as follows:
  - (a) Of the total price of Items through Option Period Four, the sum of available for payment and allotted to this contract. It is anticipated that from time to time additional funds will be allocated to the contract in accordance with the following schedule, until the total price of said Items is allotted:

Date	Amount
4/30/2009	Same District
5/31/2009	SEE LEVEL SEE
6/8/2009	
6/17/2009	
6/19/2009	
6/22/2009	
6/25/2009	
8/30/2009	
TOTAL	Sometime and the

Bil

(c)(1) It is contemplated that funds presently allotted to this contract will cover the work to be performed until 17 September 2009.

f. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIF	ICATION OF CONTRACT		I. CONTRACY ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	la. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REC	UISTION PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO. (HoppScalle)
000007	07/01/2009	NA	ŧ	
6. ISSUED BY CODI		7. AD	ENISTERED BY (# O'her then tlem 6)	CODE ARC
NASA/Ames Research Center Acquisition Division M/S 241-1 Moffett Field CA 94035-1000		Acq1 M/S	A/Ames Research Cente: Misition Division 241-1 fett Field CA 94035-1	r
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (NO. 44)	ed, could, Siele and ZIP Code)	[x] 9A.	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.	<del></del>
ressada & Assoc Inc 8001 Forbes pl ste 310 Springfield va 22151-2205		98.	DATED (SEE NEW 11)	
PLATINGE IPPD AN SSTAT-5502		t	MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIONDE AO 9 DIS 4 OC	RNO.
CORE 052Q4	FACILITY COOR		1/30/2009	
	11. YHIS IVEN ONLY APPLIES TO	1 1		
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.  B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRA ADMINISTRAÇÃO del a, etc.) SET FORT	I TE LOCOMEN CHOY TO BY O OPENING INVESTIGATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDER MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDER PURSUANT TO: (Spocky eulbonly) TH ACTIONOER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT H IN ITEM 14, FURSUANT TO THE AU	ers. IT MO	Diffes the Contractioroer No. As  S Set Forth in Item (4 Are Made 1)  Whistrative Changes (such as chang  F FAR 43.1036).	DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
x Mutual Agreement	vy is entereo bito púrsuam to	AUTHORIT	YOF	
O. OTHER (Specify type of modification	end nuthority)			
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Dis not	is to enuised to sign this document as	nd refurr	1 1 copies to the less	ing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION				
. The purpose of this modi	fication is to incom	porat	e the attached DD 254	into the
contract.				
			*	
. All other terms and cond	rrious temain unchar	igea i		
	•			
ND OF MODIFICATION 000007				
			•	
•				
ecopt as provided herein, all farms and conditions of the	o document referenced in them 9A or 10		ofere changed, remains unchanged and N ME_AND TRUE OF CONTRACTING OFF	
A HAVE AND TITLE OF SIGHER CANCER'A.		1		IONIA INTO AL PRINT
Director of C		-l	da K. Hess	
SD. CONTRACTOR OFFEROR	66.0ATE SIGNED	*	HEO STATES OF AMERICA	30 June 200
(Signal red person suiteritation (as las)	A 10 2007		(Styratule of Contracting Officer)	STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
SN 7640-01-162-6070 revious edition uriusablo	$\mathcal{J}_{i}$		j	Prosented by 09A FAR (48 CFR) 63.243

		. 4.4					e and safeguard	ING		
DEPARTMENT OF DE CONTRACT SECURITY CLASSIFICA	FENS	gpp gpp	CIFIC	ΔΤΙΟ	N	a. FACILITY CL	EARANCE REQUIRED			
(The requirements of the DeD Industria)	Security	Monu	iel appl	y	••	Tries of a	SECRET VEGUAROING REQUIR	)ED		
lo all security aspects of thi	s ellori.	j	•••			b. Level UF S	NA	W:D		
2. THIS SPECIFICATION IS FOR: IX and complete a	s applica	b'01		3. YH	119 9	PECIFICATION 19:	(X and complete as ap	picable)		
D. PRIME CONTRACT NUMBER				X	я. «	ORIGINAL (Complete	date in all cososi	DATE IYYY		
MANONDO							REVISION NO.	2009 DATE (YYY		
b. SUBCONTINACT NUMBER					D. (	(EVISEI) Supersedes o'l provious spacs)	revision no.			
c. SOLICITATION OR OTHER NUMBER DUE	DAYETY	ŶŶŶĬĀĬ	(OO)			INAL (Complete Item	Sin es cases)	DATE (YYY	YNAKO	(U)
4. IS THIS A FOLLOW-ON CONTRACT?	YES		K	).    Yo	, ¢01	nploto the following:	·····			•
Classified malerial received or generaled under	NNA	04CI	113C		(P10	ceding Contract Number	ter) is transforred to shis	follow-on contra	ct.	
5. IS THIS A FINAL DD FORM 254?	YES		K NO	. Il Yes	, con	hplete liso lotowing:	,			
in response to the contractor's juquest dated		, ro	tentien e	i tho cla	s sific	d malenal is authorize	od for the period of			
6. CONTRACTOR (Indudo Commercial and Government	t Entity (	CAGE,	Code)				1			
a. NAME, ADDRESS, AND ZIP CODE			b. CAC	E COD	ET	COGNIZATI SEC	JRITY OFFICE (Namo, A	ddress, and Zig	Code	1
Tossada & Associates			-43	X.543	- 1	Dolonso Security S	1			
801 Forbes Place, Stc 310			l				Field Office (SSIKS	2)		
Springflold, VA 22151		i				223 23rd Street, 11 Arlington, VA 223				
						Mington, YM 200	02			
7. GUBCONTRACTOR		•••••	l		i.	<del></del>		~~~		
8. NAMÉ, ADDRESS, AND ZIP COUE			b, CAG	E COD	E 74	COONIZANT SECL	IRITY OFFICE (Nome, /	Address, and Zip	Code	,
Selentific and Commercial Services Corp.			9.	1678		Defense Security S				
7600 Leesburg Pike, Bldg. B, Ste 400					- 1	Northern Virginia				
Falls Church, VA 22041				•		7010 Little River T				
						Annandale, VA 22	030			
8. ACTUAL PERFORMANCE			L				<del></del>	···		
a. LOCATION				E CODE	10	COGNIZANT SECU	RITY OFFICE (Hamo, A	ddress, and Zip	Codo)	
NASA Ames Research Conter			7	VΛ		NASA Anies Rese	orch Conter			
Mottett Pield, CA 94035						Protective Services				
						Money Field, CA	94035			
		-			-	}				
8. GENERAL IDENTIFICATION OF THIS PROCURE	MENT				l			<del></del>	•	
Provide Information Management Support										
10. CONTRACTOR WILL REQUIRE ACCESS TO:	Tyes	NO	11 IN I	FREA	12 KAI	NO THIS CONTRA	CT, THE CONTRACT	OR WILL:	IYES	NO
COMMUNICATIONS SECURITY (CONSECTINFORMATION	·+ <del>/=</del>	X	* [4]	5.658G	<b>38 T</b> C	ZZASSVEDE KAZZA	TION ONLY AT A TOTALER		X	<del></del>
P. HESTRICTED DATA		X				180 DOCUMENTS ONLY				X
C. CRITICAL INJULEAR WEAPON DESIGN INFORMATION		X				KERATE CLASSIFIED H				X
#. FORMERLY RESTRICTED DATA		X	d FAB	RICATE.	MOD	ify, or stone classi	FÆÐ HARDWARE			X
e. Intelligence hiformation						X8 ONLY	THE STATE OF THE PERSON OF THE		X	Ĺ.,.
(1) Seasilvo Companimentos Information (SCI)		ΙΧΙ	1 1/4	HORIC	5 (S	POSSESSIONS AND I	NATION OUTSIDE THE U. RUST TERRITORIES SETAPETISE VECNIFICAL	S. TIFOTIALTION		Ŷ
(2) Non-SC1		싫	V CEA	ten ybye	<u> </u>	ONE TIE SENSE ?	e tu faiga trilea		<b> </b> -	XXXXXX
1. SPECIAL ACCESS ILIFORNIATION		삵				EC ACCOUNT				<b>-</b> ≎
HOLLEGING OF THE HOLLEGING OF THE TOTAL OF T	-	悇				S SECURITY (OPSEC) F	EOVREVEN'S	·····		×
h. Foreigh Governivent Diforvation  Livited Gisserhitation diforvation	-}	쉱				OUSE THE DEFENSE				X
FOR OFFICIAL USF ONLY INFORMATION	<b>-</b>	<del>                                     </del>		ier (Sp		****	<del>,</del>	····		X
OTHER (Specify)	X			_						
PH and SBU										
	ليا	لِيا					<del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>	<del></del>		
DD FORM 254, DEC 1999	PREV	/IOUS	EDITIO	o ei Mc	880	OLETE.		fecto inc	setka:	17.0

				: # 1	
12. PUBLIC RELEASE. Any information (classifully the Industrial Security Manual or unless it has be assimitted for approval prior to release	s bean approved for public re				
Via: Public Affairs Office, NASA Ames To: Office of Public Affairs, NASA Rea			94035-1000		
to the Directors is for Freedom of Information on In the case of non-DoD User Agencies, reques	d Security Roviesy, Office of is for disclosure shall be sub	the Assistant Secretary control of the transfer of the transfe	l Delonsa (Publi	Alleis)' (or texlow,	
13. SECURITY GUIDANCE. The security class guidence or it eny other contributing factor Indicated thanges; to chaffenge the guidence or the discrepance of the discrepance of the discrepance of the hyghest level of classification essigned or recommodocuments/guides/extracts reterenced hardin. A	ies a neod for changes in the feation essigned to any inform 6 official identified below. Pe manded. If ill in 22 septopula	is guidance, the contrack mation or material turnis) anding final dacticon, the lo for the classified cilori	or is suthorized to sed or generaled information involv . Altach, or fonts	nd encouraged to provide re- under this contract; and to s yod sha't be handed and pro	convioled Ubmit Bay Necles of the
Contract performance is limited to NAS/	Ames Research Cent	er, Moffett Field, C	:A.		
Safeguard all information in accordance Procedural Requirements (APR) 1620.1.	with NASA Procedura	t Requirements (Nf	PR) 1600.1 ar	nd NASA Ames Reser	irch Conter
The COTR will specify which positions r	equire security elearns	ices.	1		
The COTR will provide any classification	i guldanco required by	the contractor duri	ng the course	of contract performa	acc.
•	•	•	1		
				; }	
4. ADDITIONAL SECURITY, REQUIREMENTS (If Yes, Identify the perbant contractual clauses in requirements. Provide a copy of the requirements	the contract document itself,	or provide en appropria	o statement which	n identifies ino additional	/63 X No
	•				
d WADPOYONA				<del></del>	os X No
<ol> <li>INSPROTIONS. Elements of the contract are of IN Yes, explain and identify specific ereas or along</li> </ol>					
B. CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE. Securi					
, TYPED NAME OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL	B, TITLE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		e. TELEPHONE (Include A	ree Ccde)
leorga Royes	Technical Security	·		(650) 604-4	344
ASA Ames Research Center		17. REQUIRED D			
rotoctive Services Office, 15-1		B EUBCONTR			
ionen Plaxi. CA 9/035	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	X 0 COCHIZAV	r secunity of Fig	e for preve and subconfi	
SIGNATURE			iy responsible Ative Contract	FOR OVERSEAS SECURITY AS	Dunistration
1 AV		X 1 OTHERS AS		HAT MET PARTE	
D#ORM 284 (NACK), DEC 1999	·	<del></del>	·····	<del> </del>	<del></del>

ļ

			1. CONTRACT TO CO	XXE	PAGE	OFPAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITAT	TION/MODIFICATION OF	CONTRACT			1	3
2 AMENING NEW TONING TONING	3 PERFOYNE DAYE	4. Projestiowpilecii	ASE REO, NO	Į A	PROJECT NO.	1
	<b>5</b> ''	1		{*	1 11500-01 1/0.1	
). ISSUED BY		7. ADMINISTERED BY (I	other than Hom 6)		CODE	JAC
	Visit in the second			cialist		·
Molfett Field, CA 94035-1000	•	{				
, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. SICO)	, county, Sista and ZIP: Codo)	·!	[ (0)_	BY. WIENO!	IENT OF SOLIC	ΠΛΤΙΟΝ ΝΟ.
				]		
Tongodo & Aspaniotos Ina			1	BU. DAYED	SEE ITEM 11)	~~~~~~~~
-			1	l		
8001 Forbes Place, Suite 31	IU		ļ	INC HARVE	CATIONIOS	
Springfield, VA 22151			1			
· -			l x	NNA09	DB40C	
		; <b>.</b>			(SEE TEIN 13)	
CODE 05ZQ4	FÁCILITY CODE			4/30	/2009	
	THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF S	OLICITATIONS			<del></del>
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>	<del></del>	teoried F	Is not extend	lad
s) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning or onarota latter or talogram which lockudes a refere	te (1) copy of the amendment; (b) by each to the solicitation and amendme	scknowledging recall to the numbers. FAILURE (	LAIS AMORAMIENT ON A	iach copy of t LEOGMENT 1	ne olier svomil IO 8E RECEN	ileg; or (c) by /ED AT THE
LACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OI	ffers pixor to the hour and i	date specified may f	result in rejecti	ON OF YOU	roffer. (1b)	eld) to autity y
			lor, provided each to	legram or lat	tor makos rela	erence to the
			······································			
N/A	. ****	Į.				
	DDUES ONLY TO MOD	VEICATIONS O	E CONTRAC	reland	epe	
	THE CONTRACTOR	JEK NO. AS DE	SCRIBED IN	TIEN 14	TO LOT COOK	n Ma M
(A) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED F	PURSUANT TO: (Specay Bulliotay) TH	e Changes set forth	IN HEM 14 AKE MAD	e in the cor	TIONET ORDER	K MA' MA
			HANGES (such or cha	ngos in paying	offico, oppropri	alion doto,
V 1	I IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO A	OTHORITY OF:				
Mutual Agroomon	and sudhority)			*****	······································	
b. Officiropout type of modification	or a control of the c					
IMPORTANTE Confedence	in not M. in required to plan	this desument and	rotura 1 con	aloe to the	leculos offi	~~~
	See Block 14 C. See Block 16 C. ADMINISTREED BY GRAWN PROBLEMS OF PLANT OF PLA	1580mg om				
, description of Amendmentamodification (or	rgenkod by UCF section headings, including	i sočdua los doodnoinoinos u	matter where fassible )			
			i i			
			ļ			
	See following	ng pages.				
		A france and				
	•					
copt at provided herein, all taims and conditions of the do	ocument referenced to Item 9A or 10A, as hi					
A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (TAZO & OF NAME)	tiz	1				
riterator of Con	tracts	B. K. F	iess, Contrác	uny Onlo	GI	
B. CONTRACTOROFFEROR	15C DATE SIGNED	160 HOUSEN SYATES	OF AMERICA		18C. DATE	SIGNED
I A A A I	190. MALE GIBINED	1)			100. 0/16.	
Diuda () Win-	1/24/00	IBY TOU H	eff		7. 1.	.070
Signature of person nutricated to sign	- 1 110×8/09		of Convecting Officer)		1000	cy por
7610-01-152-8070 30-105				STAND	ARD FORM 30	J
. 10-83) 10US EDITION UNUSABLE	COMPUTER	generated		Pro	echbed by GSA	
	•			FAI	R (48 CFŘ) 53.2	143

- a. The purpose of this modification is to allow for bimonthly invoicing under the contract, on the first business day falling on or after the 1<sup>st</sup> and 15<sup>th</sup> of each month.
- b. As consideration for the foregoing, Section B, Paragraph B.2, 1852.216-78 Firm Fixed Price (DEC 1988), is modified as follows:

The total firm fixed price of this contract is

(a) BASE PERIOD:

The total firm fixed price of this contract is

(b) OPTION PERIOD ONE:

If exercised, the total firm fixed price of this contract is

(c) OPTION PERIOD TWO:

If exercised, the total firm fixed price of this contract is

(d) OPTION PERIOD THREE:

If exercised, the total firm fixed price of this contract is

(e) OPTION PERIOD FOUR:

If exercised, the total firm fixed price of this contract is

(End of clause)

- c. References to "monthly" invoices made in the Statement of Work at 12.4A, 12.5Q, and in 13.4 are replaced by "first invoice submitted each month."
- d. The table in F.4, Delivery of Reports, is updated to reflect the requirement to submit the Janitorial Services and Recycle Services and Refuse and Recycle Disposal Reports monthly, NLT submission of the first invoices submitted each month.
- e. For purposes of invoicing, the following schedule of allowable invoice amounts against the FFP "Core" Services CLINs 01A, and 02A, 03A, 04A, and 05A (if exercised) is provided:

	Original Value	Post-Consideration Value	CLIN
June 2009	SECTION AND ADDRESS.		
July 2009	STREET		
8/1/2009	\$ 1800 (100)		
8/15/2009	O CHEEN		01A
9/1/2009	\$ (1000)		
9/15/2009	\$ (500,000)		,
10/1/2009			
10/16/2009	\$ <b>1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1</b>		02A
11/1/2009			V#/1
11/15/2009			
12/1/2009			
12/15/2009	\$ (4.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.4		04A
1/1/2009	\$ (213, 233)		
1/15/2009	\$ (2000)		05A
1/31/2009	\$ (4) 11 11 12		
TOTAL FFP "Core" Value	\$(110/2/10/2/40)		
Total Contract Value Reduction	and the state of t	(00.000)	



# Backup Calculations for Mod 8 NNA09DB40C (Logistics Bridge)

						ļ	
	PoP Start			Remaining Month		inal Válue	Value of Each Bi-Arcerbly  Menthly Infolice SI-Monthly One-Time Reduction   Value Gaset   Fundament Reduction   Value Gaset   Fundament Reduction   On Online   Gaset on (U1 August 01 Aug
BASE PERIOD	5/1/2009	9/30/2009	5	2	15.0		
OPTION PERIOD 1 OPTION PERIOD 2	10/1/2009	10/31/2009 11/30/2009		<u> </u>	S		
OPTION PERIOD 3	12/1/2009	12/31/2009		4	-166)		
OPTION PERIOD 4	1/1/2010	1/31/2010					
OF ION FERIOD	., 111/2010	1/31/2010	<u> </u>	L		The second second	<u> </u>
Section 2	ne one a second at the	CERONOSOUGON/POR	la sancia de la casa	Folomboodin adams	ra 1800a	40, 4, 1/4,	
Involce (for prior month's period of performance)		Post-Consideration		New CLIN Value	Value D	al Contract (Assuming tercise of CLINI	
June	\$		1517. , GEBT 47 141	A HEW CHAIRMAINE	37	i	<b>1</b>
July	S		t :		1 :		
8/1/2009	S		1		I_		1
8/15/2009	3		01A	S CONTRACTOR	ء ڪو	es de es es	
9/1/2009	\$		1		- 7		1 , U /
9/15/2009	S		1	į	1		1 12
10/1/2009	\$		1	l	1		1 (N/) 1/
10/15/2009	\$				- 44		
11/1/2009	S'		02A	S (MANAGEMENT	rin i	التكال	l XX
11/15/2009	\$				- 44		1 /
12/1/2009	\$		03A	\$ (200	nda s		
12/15/2009	\$			5 #33		Wet and the second	1
1/1/2009	\$		OIA	s Common	ağu ı		1
1/15/2009	\$	A	GSA	\$	- 204		3
1/31/2009	\$		1 23/4	> <b>———</b>	ه جيود	oners)	1
TOTAL FFP "Core"	s Comment						•
Value	,			\$ (********			•
Total Contract Value		2	Ì '		~		
Reduction		2 (2222)	į		1		
			•		Į		
Monthly Reduction	\$	Ì			ĺ		
Remaining Months of	<b>A</b>	Ì			····i		
Performance	•				- 1		
Ona-Time Charge	\$	1			•		
Total Reduction	A 100 A	1					

Prepared by bress 7/21/2009

Pana 1 of 1

- f. As a result of this action, SECTION H, Paragraph H.14, Limitation of Funds (Fixed- Price Contract) (MAR 1989), subparagraphs (a) and (c), are updated as follows:
  - (a) Of the total price of items through Option Period Four, the sum of a six presently available for payment and allotted to this contract. It is anticipated that from time to time additional funds will be allocated to the contract in accordance with the following schedule, until the total price of said Items is allotted:

SCHEDULE FOR AL	LOTMENT OF FUNDS	
Dato	Amount	
4/30/2009	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	
5/31/2009		
6/8/2009	CHARLES (	
6/17/2009	. (22.25.24.2)	۸.
8/19/2009	A STATE OF THE STA	עע
6/22/2009		<b>)</b>
6/25/2009	1/22/23/2/12/1/J/37	,
8/30/2009	7	
TOTAL		

- (c)(1) It is contemplated that funds presently allotted to this contract will cover the work to be performed until 18 September 2009.
- g. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

AN	MENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/	MODIFICATION O	F CONTRACT	1. CONTRACT ID CO	DIXE	PAGE	OFPAGES
				<u></u>			3
2. AMEN	DIVENTIANOUFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION PURCH			5. PROJECT NO.	(il spplicable)
	000009	17 July 2009	See Blo			L	
Aç Mo	SA Ames Research Center quisition Division, M/S 241-1 ifelt Field, CA 94035-1000	JAC:241-1		спи поп поп по , Contract Spe s@паsa.gov		ĊOD	- Lynny-11,125-
6. NAME	and address of contractor (No. 3) cel covey, 5	i(ale end 7.if. Code)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_W_	N AME	NOVERT OF SOLK	ON MOITAIN.
	essada & Associates, Inc. 201 Forbes Place, Suite 310			1	₽B. DAT	EO (SEE गर्ट्स (१)	······································
	oringiield, VA 22151				10A. 140	DIFICATION OF CTAORDER NO	
V <sub>I</sub>	Anighold, WY 22101		·	×	NNA	OPDB40C	
CODE	05ZQ4	INCILITY CODE	<del></del>			30/2009	
		EM ONLY APPLIES TO	ALIGNIPLICATE OF S	SIACITATIONS	L	00/2003	
(n) By conseparate PLACE D	ust ecknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to mpleting tioms 8 and 15, and returning one (1) cop feiter or telegram which includes a reference to the BESIGNATED FOR THIS RECEIPT OF OFFERS P ant you desting to change an offer already submit n and this amendment, and is received prior to the	by of the amendment; (b) By the solicitation and amendma RIOR TO THE HOUR AND Ited, such change may be	r acknowledging receipt of ent numbers. FAILURE C DATE SPECIFIED MAY F made by letegram or let	this amendment on o OF YOUR ACKNOW! RESULT IN REJECT!	ach copy EUGMEI ON OF Y	of the offer subm NT TO BE RECE OUR OFFER. (It	IVED AT THE By Vidue of this
12. ACCO	Untiku and appropriation data (il required)						
	13. THIS ITEM APPLI						
	IT MODIFIES THE						
(N)	A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUAL ITEM 10A.	NT TO: (Specify authority) Th	ie Charges set forth	in Item 14 arg Mad	e in the	Contract Oros	er no. In
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIONDE of JSET FORTH IN ITEM 14 PURSUANT TO	THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 4	3.103(b).	HANGES (such as cha	rigas ili pa	ying office, appropr	ialion dela,
X	c. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENT H.6, 1852.216-80 Task Orde						
	D. OTHER Specify type of modification and euthor	rity)					
E. IMP	ORTANT: Contractor 🔲 la not,	is required to eign	this document and	return 1 cor	oles to l	he Issuing off	lce.
14. DESCE	KIPTION OF AMENDMENY/MUDIFICATION (Organized in	y UCF section haadings, kejudir. •	g szlichetenktonrazi Eubjoci (	naker v.haro leas Ele.)			

See following pages.

Except at provided herein, all tarms and conditions of the documen	t referenced in Ham BA or 10A, as her		
15A NATIE AND TITLE STREET, OPER (DICE POR 15)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACT	THIS OFFICER (Type or print)
Director of Contracts		B. K. Hess, Cont	racting Officer
18B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	IGO. DATE SIGNED	168. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	16C, DATE SIGNED
Ludie Cut	7/28/09	By Bullets [Signature of Contracting C	
NSN 7640-01-162-8070 30-105			STANDARO FORM 30
(REV. 10-83) PREVIOUS EOITION UNUSABLE	COMPUTER O	ENERATED	Proscribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

a. The purpose of this modification is to add funding under the standard monthly IDIQ task orders under CLIN 01B. SR No. D-1448 (SERVF Log No. L90508) is modified to incorporate additional work as quoted in Tessada emails dated 13 and 15 July 2009, at the firm fixed-price of for SR No. D-1448.

b. The following modifications to CTOs are hereby incorporated:

GTO Number	Description	Prior Amount	Mod Amount	Current Value
018-02	Material Group S2 Services (Base Period)		l vy	

- Funding for this effort is provided by shifting incremental funding provided for the "core" effort, CLIN 01A, to the IDIQ effort, CLIN 01B.
- d. SECTION B, Paragraph B.4, is revised as follows:

This clause identifies the total fixed-price to be paid to the Contractor for acceptable performance of all services described in Issued task orders. This clause will be updated on a periodic basis to reflect the value of Issued task orders. The total firm-fixed-price of Task Orders <u>01B-01</u> through 01B-04 is <u>150 to 150 t</u>

(End of clause)

- e. This modification further corrects for an understatement of the first in the table entitled "Schedule for Allotment of Funds" in paragraph f of Modification 000008 dated 21 July 2009. In that table, the amount to be allotted on July 30, 2009, is hereby corrected to read "and the total amount is hereby corrected to read "and the total amount is hereby corrected to read "and the total amount is hereby corrected to read "and the total amount is hereby corrected to read "and the total amount is hereby corrected to read "and the total amount is hereby corrected to read "and the total amount is hereby corrected to read "and the total amount is hereby corrected to read "and the total amount is hereby corrected to read "and the total amount is hereby corrected to read "and the total amount is hereby corrected to read "and the total amount is hereby corrected to read "and the total amount is hereby corrected to read "and the total amount is hereby corrected to read "and the total amount is hereby corrected to read "and the total amount is hereby corrected to read "and the total amount is hereby corrected to read "and the total amount is hereby corrected to read "and the total amount is hereby corrected to read "and the total amount is hereby corrected to read "and the total amount is hereby corrected to read "and the total amount is hereby corrected to read "and the total amount is hereby corrected to read "and the total amount is hereby corrected to read "and the total amount is hereby corrected to read "and the total amount is hereby corrected to read "and the total amount is hereby corrected to read "and the total amount is hereby corrected to read "and the total amount is hereby corrected to read "and the total amount is hereby corrected to read "and the total amount is hereby corrected to read "and the total amount is hereby corrected to read "and the total amount is hereby corrected to read "and the total amount is hereby corrected to the total amount is hereby corrected to the total amount is hereby corrected
- f. As a result of the administrative correction made in paragraph e of this modification and of the CTO modification outlined in paragraph b, SECTION H, Paragraph H.14, Limitation of Funds (Fixed- Price Contract) (MAR 1989), subparagraphs (a) and (c), are updated as follows:
  - (a) Of the total price of Items through Option Period Four, the sum of available for payment and allotted to this contract. It is anticipated that from time to time additional funds will be allocated to the contract in accordance with the following schedule, until the total price of said items is allotted:

ALLOTMENT OF FU	
Amau	Date
	/30/2009
	/31/2009
	6/8/2009
	/17/2009
	/19/2009
	/22/2009
	/25/2009
	/30/2009

M

NNA09DB40C	Modification 000009	Page 3 of 3
		1
•	TOTAL	

(c)(1) It is contemplated that funds presently allotted to this contract will cover the work to be performed until 17 September 2009.

g. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

AN	MENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/	MODIFICATION OF	FICATION OF CONTRACT  STIVE DATE  4. REQUISITION PURCHASE REQ. NO.  6 Block 16C  See Block 14	PAGE	OFPAGE		
2 ALIGNI	DIMENTALOOFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	La projijemovanocua	SERVO NO		OPPLIEDT NO. /	3
e. Areni	000010	See Block 16C	1		"	1101101110.1	п орракова
s. ISSUE		JAC:241-1	7. ADMINISTERED BY OF			CODE	JA
	ASA Ames Research Center			Contract Spe	cialist		
Ac	quisition Division, M/S 241-1		brenda.k.hes	s@nasa.gov			
	offett Field, CA 94035-1000	ni. 1 7 110. A. 71	<u> </u>		Los sterio	JENT OF SOLICE	estero de la constanta de la c
o, rovies,	AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Sweet, county,	Siala and Zir. Coop		l in	AVE VINCENIA	HEIGH OF BOLIO	IMIONIN
					AR DATED	SEE ITEM 11)	
Te	essada & Assoclates, Inc. 🕡 🔻			}		V	
8(	001 Forbes Place, Suite 310		1		L		
St	pringfield, VA 22151				CONTRACTA		
-1	<b>3</b>		Ì	l x	NNA09		
				^		(SEE TEM 13)	······································
ODE	05ZQ4	FACILITY CODE			}	/2009	
****		EM ONLY APPLIES TO	MENDMENTS OF SC	LICITATIONS	<u> </u>		
T Yne	obove numbered solicitation is amended as sot for				tended.	is not extend	ed.
_	usi acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to		•				
	impleting items 8 and 16, and returning one (1) co						led: or (a)
กโลาธตล	latiar or telegram which includes a reference to t	the solicitation and amendme	ni nunibers. FAILURE O	F YOUR ACKNOW	EDGMENT '	IO BE RECEIV	/ED AT T
LACE D	DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS I ent you destire to change an offer already autom	PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND I	DATE SPECIFIED MAY R	ESULT IN REJECTI	ON OF YOUR	ROFFER. If by	virtue of
olicitatio	on and this amendment, and is received prior to the	opening hour and data specif	ned.	or brospen eseri in		ioi mones idie	101100
. ACCO	(DOYUPUTI) ATAO HOITAINYONYAA ONA BAITAU			^ (	[		
Vario	ous (See Block 14)		Obligate Control	$b^{\sim}$			
	13. THIS ITEM APPLI	ES ONLY TO MOD	IFICATIONS OF	CONTRAC	TS/ORD	ERS,	
		CONTRACT/ORE					
(11)	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUA	NT TO: (Specify authority) TH	E CHANGES SET FORTH	NITEM 14 ARE MAD	E IN THE CO	TRACT ORDE	R NO. IN
,	ITEM 10A.						
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDE	R IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT	THE ADMINISTRATIVE CH	IANGES (such as clia	nuas Io oavioo	allico, aporopri	olion datu.
	eral BET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO	O THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43	.103(6).				
Х	C. YHIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENT	TERED INTO PURSUANT TO A	UTHORITY OF:	t 1=+81+11+++ + + € P		- d Dd (	<b>~~~!~</b> ~~
^	H.6, 1852.216-80 Task Orde	ring Procedure (OC)	1996) and FI.14,	Limitation of F	unos (rix	ga- Price (	Jonnac
	(MAR 1989)		<del></del>	······································			
	D. OTHER Specify type of modification and author	niy;		*			
	OPTIMIT Contractor 57 is not	C le required in sign	Ible desument and	ratura 4 ani	vien to the	laculac offi	
	ORTANT: Contractor 🛛 is not,		this document and		DIES TO THE	issuing one	<del></del>
. DESC	ription of amendment/modification (organized i	ly UCF section headings, lacturing	soliciation/contract subject a	ialler whore leasible.]			
		See following	ng pages.				
cepi at pr	royided trerein, all terms and conditions of the document r	elerenced in Item 9A or 10A, as he	eretofore changed, remains or	ichanged and In full for	to and effect.		
	E ANDTHE AF SONES (Typo or print)		16A. NALIE AND TITLE	OF CONTRACTING	OFFICER (Y)		
			В. К. Н	ess, Contrac	ting Offic	er	
	rector of Controlls			Nº MICRIC!		1460 8472	elevies.
B:)CON	TRACTOR/OFFEROR	16C. DATE SIGNED	10B. UNITED STATES	AL VINERICA		16C. DATE	SIGNEU
KVII.	dall Out	mlant.	lay BUA	ess		12/2/1	na
::JVKY (Sign	neture of person sulfrartied to sign	7/29/09		of Contracting Officer		11131	<u> </u>
					SYAND	ARD FORM 30	
7640-01- (. 10-83)	102-0070				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 63.243

- 1. The purpose of this modification is to
  - (a) Add incremental funding in the amount of
  - (b) Add funding under the standard monthly IDIQ task orders under CLIN 01B in the amount of

2. The following modifications to CTOs are hereby incorporated:

CTO Number	Description	Pric	or Amount	Mod Amount	Čurrent Value
01B-01	Material Group R67 Services (Base Period)	2 230.00.00		(14.44)	
01B-02	Material Group S2 Services (Base Period)		MINISTER STATE		
01B-03	Material Group J Services (Base Period)				
01B-04	Material Group V1 Services (Base Perlod)				
_	•		TOTAL		(34.2.1.2.1)

3. Funding is provided as follows:

7	PR Value	PR Number
•		4200305829
		4200300846
		4200302705
51		4200302748
		4200300845
<b>*</b>		TOTAL

4. SECTION B, Paragraph B.4, is revised as follows:

This clause identifies the total fixed-price to be paid to the Contractor for acceptable performance of all services described in Issued task orders. This clause will be updated on a periodic basis to reflect the value of issued task orders. The total firm-fixed-price of Task Orders <u>01B-01</u> through <u>01B-04</u> is <u>155-55</u> (This clause to be updated via modification upon Issuance of each Contract Task Order (CTO) for IDIQ work as provided under CLINs 01B, and, if exercised, 02B, 03B, 04B, and 05B.)

(End of clause)

- 5. As a result of this action, SECTION H, Paragraph H.14, Limitation of Funds (Fixed- Price Contract) (MAR 1989), subparagraphs (a) and (c), are updated as follows:
  - (a) Of the total price of items through Option Period Four, the sum of available for payment and allotted to this contract. CLIN 01A is fully funded; however, it is anticipated that from time to time additional funds will be allocated to the contract to be used for the funding of requirements under CLIN 01B:

SCHEDULE FOR ALL	OTMENT OF FUNDS	]
Date		]
4/30/2009		]
5/31/2000		] ,
6/8/2009		JU
6/17/2009	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	1000
6/19/2009	14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14.20 (14	_\Y <i>\</i>
6/22/2009		
6/25/2009		J
7/28/09		
TOTAL		_]

(c)(1) It is contemplated that funds presently allotted to this contract will cover the work to be performed until 30 October 2009.

- 6. The period of performance is not extended; funds considered excess obligated above will either be applied to requirements under CLIN 01B or deobligated at performance end, if not required.
- 7. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Λħ	MENDMENT OF SOLICITATION	I/MODIFICATION OF	CONTRACT	1. CONTRACT ID C	ODE	PAGE	OFPAGES
		3. EFFECTIVE DATE	A. REQUISITION PURCE	YZE DEU NU		6. PROJECT NO.	Iff ecolicable)
2. AVEN	DIVENTIAND DEFICATION NO. 000011	26 August 2009	See Bio		- 1	d. Phothot no.	(in opprocess)
8. ISSUE			7. ADMINISTERED BY		L	COD	# JAC
NA	ASA Ames Research Center		Brenda Hess	, Contract Spe	cialist		
	quisition Division, M/S 241-1		brenda.k.hes	s@nasa.gov			
	offelt Field, CA 94035-1000			•			
	AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (NO. SWOOT, COUNT	y, Sielo and ZIP: Codo)		Lis	BA. AMEN	IDMENT OF SOLF	CITATION NO.
					1		
41	annada & Associatos Ins				SB. DATE	D (SEE ITEM 11)	·····
	essada & Associates, Inc.			· 1	1		
8	001 Forbes Place, Suite 310	•	į	<u> </u>	1	ration se	
S	pringfield, VA 22151			Į.	CONTRAC	IFICATION OF MORDER NO.	
-				1 x	1	9DB40C	
				^		EO (SEE TEM 13)	<del></del>
CODE	05ZQ4	FACILITY CODE			i	0/2009	
~~.		ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF S	OI ICITATIONS	1 17/0	O/LOGO	
<del></del>		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		daments.		[]] <sub>[-</sub>	
	above numbered solicitation is amonded as set		-		xlended,	ls not exten	K(10.
	iust acknowledge receipt of this amandment prior	•					
a) By co	ompleting Items 8 and 15, and returning one (1)	copy of the emendment; (b) By	acknowledging receipt o	this amendment on	each copy	of the offer syon	altied; or (c) B
eparato 1 ACI: i	lotter or telegram which includes a reference to DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS	O ING SOUCHBURN AND AMENOM S PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND	INL NUMBERS. FAILUKE '	OF YOUR ACKNOW RESULT IN REJECT	ION OF YO	UR OFFER. I	SIVED ALL THE
mendm	ient you desire to change an offer plready sub	miliad, such change may be	made by telegram or lo				
	on and this amendment, and is received prior to t	ho opening hour and data spec	flied,	A.			
	DUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (II required)		i	- A- / V			
Vari	lous (See Block 14)		Obligato				
	13. THIS ITEM APPI	LIES ONLY TO MOI	DIFICATIONS O	F CONTRAC	TS/OR	DERS,	-
		IE CONTRACT/OR					
(v)	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSU						ER NO. IN
	ITEM 10A.		•				
<u>.</u>							
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORI	DER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT	THE ADMINISTRATIVE (	HANGES (such 03 ch	enges in pay	ing ollico, approfi	rialion dalo,
******	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS EL						
Х	H.6, 1852.216-80 Task Ord			Limitation of E	Funds (F	ixed- Price	Contract)
	(MAR 1989)	.01,113 1 10000010 10 0	)	!	willed to	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	D. OTHER Specify type of modification and sul	(honiv)		<del></del>	<del></del>		·-··
	14.						
1140	PORTANT: Contractor is no	t, 🛛 is required to sign	this described as		ndan in ii	o leguina of	lico.
., IMP	ORIANT: Contractor 187 is no	t, XI is required to sign	i ms document and	rotumcc	pies to t	10 Issuing of	
I. DESC	ription of Amendmentamodification (organize	d by UCF section headings, includin	g solicitation/contact subject	maker where leasible.)			
			1				
				7			
		•		!			
		Con fallow	na naaaa				
		See follow	ng hagas.				
		,					
a le thom	rovided herein, efficients and conditions of the documen	it referenced in item 8A or 10A, as h	erololoro changod, romains :	onchanged and in full fo	rce and effect		
	E AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITL				***************************************
	PATTI A, PRICE		B.K.	less, Contrac	olina Of	ficer	
	PRESIDENT & COO			:,			
L CON	TRACTORIOFFEROR \	16C. DATE SIGNED	168. UNITED STATES	OF AMERICA	·	10C. DAT	E SIGNED
17 -	~ 1 ~ 1-1-		I also I	bil		1	A
LC	W. 1 10000	8-24-001	BY CUT	dead		-1241	tua 2n
	naturo of person authorizad to skin)		(Signalur	e of Contracting Office		NDAND FORM 3	100
7640-01 '. 10-83)	-162-8070 30-105						
	DITION UNUSABLE	COMPUTER	GENERATED			Prescribed by 05	\$Á

Proscribud by OSA FAR (48 CFR) 63.243

1. The purpose of this modification is to

(a) Add incremental funding in the amount of

(b) Add funding under the standard monthly IDIQ task orders under CLIN 01B in the amount of

2. The following modifications to CTOs are hereby incorporated:

сто	[TEXTS   1887   1887   1887   1887   1887   1887   1887   1887   1887   1887   1887   1887   1887   1887   1887			Current
Number	Description	Prior Amount	Med Amount	Value
01B-01	Material Group R67 Services (Base Perlod)			
01B-02	Material Group S2 Services (Base Period)			
01B-03	Material Group J Services (Base Period)			34
01B-04	Material Group V1 Services (Base Period)			
		TOTAL		

3. Funding is provided as follows:

PR Number	PR Value	1
4200308639		
4200306367		1
4200306320		w M
4200307513		M '
4200306254		] ~
TOTAL		

4. SECTION B, Paragraph B.4, is revised as follows:

This clause identifies the total fixed-price to be paid to the Contractor for acceptable performance of all services described in issued task orders. This clause will be updated on a periodic basis to reflect the value of issued task orders. The total firm-fixed-price of Task Orders <u>01B-01</u> through 01B-04 is This clause to be updated via modification upon issuance of each Contract Task Order (CTO) for IDIQ work as provided under CLINs 01B, and, if exercised, 02B, 03B, 04B, and 05B.)

(End of clause)

5. As a result of this action, SECTION H, Paragraph H.14, Limitation of Funds (Fixed- Price Contract) (MAR 1989), subparagraphs (a) and (c), are updated as follows:

(a) Of the total price of items through Option Period Four, the sum of available for payment and allotted to this contract. CLIN 01A is fully funded; however, it is anticipated that from time to time additional funds will be allocated to the contract to be used for the funding of requirements under CLIN 01B:

SCHEDULE FOR	ALLOTMENT OF FUNDS
Date	Amount
/ 4/30/2009	
5/31/2009	
6/8/2009	
6/17/2009	0
6/19/2009	
6/22/2009	
6/25/2009	The state of the s
7/28/09	
8/26/09	
TOTAL	

by

- (c)(1) It is contemplated that funds presently allotted to this contract will cover the work to be performed until 11 November 2009.
- 6. The period of performance is not extended; funds considered excess obligated above will either be applied to requirements under CLIN 01B or deobligated at performance end, if not required.
- 7. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		11. 0	1. CONTRACT ID CODE			PAGE	OFPAGES
AM	ENDMENT OF SOLICITATION	MODIFICATION OF	CONTR	ACT				1	4
2. AMENDI	MENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE		ION/PURCHASE R	EQ. NO.		5. PRO	IECT NO. (II	applicable)
A 1001155	000012	See Block 16C JAC:241-1		N/A ERED BY (If other I	han Itom 6)	<del> </del>	<u> </u>	CODE	JAC
Acq	BY CODE SA Ames Research Center juisition Division, M/S 241-1 fett Field, CA 94035-1000	JAG:241-1	Bren	da Hess, Co la.k.hess@i	intract Spec	cialist		CODE	<u> </u>
8. NAME A	ND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, county,	State and ZIP: Code)			(٧)	9A. AME	NOMENT	OF SOLICIT	ATION NO.
	ssada & Associates, Inc.		1	ı		9B. DAT	EO (SEE I	TEM 11)	
80	01 Forbes Place, Suite 310		1		ļ	454 140	DICIOANIC	20105	
Sp	ringfield, VA 22151		,		X	CONTRA	DIFICATION CT/ORDE	R NO.	
			ł		^ '		TED (SEE		
CODE	05ZQ4	FACILITY CODE		1			30/200	•	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TEM ONLY APPLIES TO A	MENDME	ITS OF SOLIC	ITATIONS	<u>``</u>			1
Offers musical) By conseparate I	bove numbered solicitation is amended as set for st acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior inpleting items 8 and 15, and returning one (1) or etter or telegram which includes a reference to ESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS int you desire to change an offer already sub-	to the hour and date specified it opy of the amendment; (b) By the solicitation and amendme PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND It nitted, such change may be r	n the solicitat acknowledgir nt numbers. DATE SPECI made by tele	on or as amende g receipt of this a FAILURE OF YO FIED MAY RESU	d, by one of the amendment on e DUR ACKNOWI ILT IN REJECT!	following each copy EDGMEI	methods of the of	ffer submitt E RECEIV FER. If by	ed; or (c) B ED AT THE virtue of this
	and this amendment, and is received prior to the	e opening nour and data specii	Red.						
N/A	JNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)			4					
14/74	13. THIS ITEM APPL	IES ONLY TO MOD	NEICATI	ONS OF C	ONTDAC	TSIOE	DED	2	
		E CONTRACT/ORD						٥,	
	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSU.						-	CT ORDER	NO IN
(1)	ITEM 10A.	(Opoday delically)							
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORD etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT 1			TRATIVE CHANG	SES (such as cha	nges in pa	aying office	e, eppropria	illon dale,
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS EN			₹:					
	D. OTHER Specify type of modification and auth	ority)							
Х	FAR 52.217-9, Option to E	xtend the Term of th	e Contra	ct (MAR 20	00)	·			
E. IMPO	ORTANT: Contractor 🛛 🔯 is not	, 🔲 is required to sign	this docu	ment and retu	ırncopi	ies to th	ne issui	ing office	).
4. DESCR	IPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized	by UCF section headings, including	solicitation/co	tract subject matter	where (easible.)				
			ı						
		See Pag	e 2 of 2	<u>}</u>					
Sugget at any	nided been all large and an illinois of the decimal	referenced in Hora DA or 40A 5	oroloforo et c=	ad samples west	and and is full for	co and all-	vel		
	ovided herein, ell terms and conditions of the document	referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as h						e nelat)	
	ovided herein, all terms and conditions of the document E AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as h		ed, remains unchar EAND TITLE OF B. K. Hes	CONTRACTING	OFFICER	(Туре о	r print)	
ISA. NAME	EAND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as h	16A. NAM	E AND TITLE OF	contracting s, Contrac	OFFICER	(Type o	r print) 6C. DATE	SIGNED
5A. NAME			16A. NAM	B. K. Hes	contracting s, Contrac	OFFICER	(Type o		

(Signature of person author NSN 7540-01-152-8070 (REV. 10-83) PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

COMPUTER GENERATED

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

- 1. This modification is issued to exercise Option Periods 1 and 2 of the contract for the period October 1, 2009, through November 30, 2009. As a result, the following actions are taken:
  - a. Section B, paragraph B.1, is modified as follows:

# B.1 Supplies and/or Services to Be Provided

(a) The Contractor shall provide all resources (except as may be expressly stated in the contract as furnished by the Government) necessary to deliver and/or perform the items below in accordance with the Statement of Work incorporated in Section C and identified under individual task orders.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF ISSUE	QUANTITY
01	Logistics Management Services for the period specified in F.3(a)		
01A	FFP "Core" Services	⊥ MO	5
01B	IDIQ "Surge" Services	Task Order	TBD
02	Logistics Management Services for the period specified in F.3(b)		
02A	FFP "Core" Services	MO	1
02B	IDIQ "Surge" Services	Task Order	TBD
03	Logistics Management Services for the period specified in F.3(c)		
03A	FFP "Core" Services	<sup>1</sup> MO	1
03B	IDIQ "Surge" Services	, CTO	TBD

(b) OPTION PERIODS: If an option is exercised under FAR Clause 52.217-9, "Option to Extend the Term of the Contract", the contractor shall provide all resources (except as may be expressly stated in this contract as furnished by the Government) necessary to furnish the items below in accordance with the Statement of Work set forth in Section C and as identified under individual task orders.

NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF ISSUE	QUANTITY
04	Logistics Management Services for the period specified in F.3(d)		
04A	FFP "Core" Services	МО	1
04B	IDIQ "Surge" Services	Task Order	TBD
05	Logistics Management Services for the period specified in F.3(e)		
05A	FFP "Core" Services	МО	1
05B	IDIQ "Surge" Services	Task , Order	TBD

(End of clause)

2. SECTION B, Paragraph B.2, is revised as follows:

# B.2 1852.216-78 Firm Fixed Price (DEC 1988)

The total firm fixed price of this contract is \$ \_\_\_\_\_. \bullet \_\_\_\_\_.

(a) OPTION PERIOD THREE:

If exercised, the total firm fixed price of this contract is

**-**6

(b) OPTION PERIOD FOUR:

If exercised, the total firm fixed price of this contract is

(End of clause)

3. SECTION B, Paragraph B.4, is revised as follows:

# B.4 Cumulative Value for Firm-Fixed-Price Task Orders

(End of clause)

4. SECTION F, Paragraph F.2, is revised as follows:

#### F.2 Period of Performance

The period of performance of this contract is as follows:

- (a) BASE PERIOD

  The period of performance of this contract shall be for five months, from May 1, 2009, through September 30, 2009.
- (b) OPTION PERIOD ONE The period of performance shall be for one month, from October 1, 2009, through October 31, 2009.
- (c) OPTION PERIOD TWO

  The period of performance shall be for one month, from November 1, 2009, through November 30, 2009.
- (d) OPTION PERIOD THREE If exercised, the period of performance shall be for one month, from December 1, 2009, through December 31, 2009.
- (e) OPTION PERIOD FOUR

  If exercised, the period of performance shall be for one month, from January 1, 2009, through January 31, 2010.

(End of clause)

5. This modification also establishes additional standard IDIQ task orders under the contract, against which IDIQ tasks can be procured. It is anticipated that these task orders will be modified on an ongoing basis to reflect negotiations associated with recurring IDIQ requirements. The prices associated with these negotiations will be reflected at a summary level under CLIN 01B for the Base Period, under CLIN 02B for Option Period 1, and under CLIN 03B for Option Period 2. The listing of existing CTOs is expanded as follows:

сто				Current
Number	Description	Prior Amount	Mod Amount	Value
01B-01	Material Group R67 Services (Base Period)			
01B-02	Material Group S2 Services (Base Period)			
01B-03	Material Group J Services (Base Period)			
01B-04	Material Group V1 Services (Base Period)	. 1		
02B-01	Material Group R67 Services (Option Period 1)			
02B-02	Material Group S2 Services (Option Period 1)			
02B-03	Material Group J Services (Option Period 1)	l D		
02B-04	Material Group V1 Services (Option Period 1)			
03B-01	Material Group R67 Services (Option Period 2)			
03B-02	Material Group S2 Services (Option Period 2)			
03B-03	Material Group J Services (Option Period 2)	:		
03B-04	Material Group V1 Services (Option Period 2)			
		TOTAL		

6. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

**END OF MODIFICATION 000012** 

By H

			1. CONTRACT ID	CODE	I PAGE	OFPAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION	ON/MODIFICATION OF	CONTRACT	1. CONTRACT III	CODE	1	1
2. AVENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION TURCH	ASE REQ. NO.		6. PROJECT NO	). (Il applicable)
000013	See Block 16C	N/A_				DE JAC
O. ISSUED BY	CODE JAC:241-1	7. ADMINISTERED BY (II	i contract Sp	eclalist	•	
NASA Ames Research Center	•	brenda.k.hes	ss@nasa.gov			
Acquisition Division, M/S 241-1 Moffett Field, CA 94035-1000						1221920110
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Sycol, o	ounty, State and ZIP: Code)	,	(4)	- 8V' VIXE	ndhent of 60	TOURIUM NO.
,			l	en DAT	EO (SEE ITEM 11	<u></u>
Tessada & Associates, Inc.		1		\$ 500 DO	1000 fame to mil.	,
8001 Forbes Place, Suite 310	)		<u> </u>		10 HOITASIFICK	
Springfield, VA 22151	•		ŀ	CONTRA	ACTIONOER NO.	
Shilliald' AV YE (0)			l x	NNA	09DB40C	
				1	TRO (SEE ITEM	(3)
cone 05ZQ4	FACILITY CODE	·			/30/2009	
11. 1	HIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF S	SOLICITATIONS		P-41	
[7]	sel forth to Item 14. The hour and	date specified for receipt	of Olfers L	s extended,	ls not ext	ended.
in the second of	adar to the hour and date specified	in the solicitation of 85 2	manaea, by olso or	the following	g mainods;	hadinade or (o) fly
for the completion flams 8 and 16, and returning one	(1) copy of the amendment; (b) By	acknowledging recoipt o	HIVITIONE ME EARL TO	AND EUGHE	NT TO BE RE	DENED AT THE
separate teller or telegrem which includes a referent PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OF	FERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND	DATE SPECIFIED MAY	RESULT IN REJE	CTION OF Y	YOUR OFFER. or letter makes	reference to the
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OF amendment you desire to change an offer elroad solicitation and this emendment, and is received price.			sital, piosoco cao	ir totogroms	VI 121101 1112-121	
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If requir	ed)		[ t	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
144			1		2000	
12 THIS ITEM A	PPLIES ONLY TO MO	DIFICATIONS (	OF CONTRA		RDERS,	
	・ヤいじ かかいずわりかつでんつひ	NED NO AR O	PSCRINCL	114 1 1 614	7) 14.	ROER NO. IN
(V) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED P	URSUANT TO: (Specify buthority) T	HE CHANGES SET FOR I	HINITEM IN ME	inon in		
					naulan allica ann	vorvlating date.
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSU	TIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLEC	T THE ADMINISTRATIVE 13.103(b).	CHANGES (such 8)	CUBUBAS MI	paying birke, opp	
THE PURPLEMENT AND CHENTEN	TIQ ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO	AUTHORITY OF:		(m)		
X FAR Subpart 22.18, E	mployment Eligibility V	erification, and I	AR 1.108(a)	(3)		
D. OTHER Specify type of modification a	nd authority)	i	1			
	is not, 🖾 is required to sig	in this document at	nd refure 1	copies to	the issuing	office.
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor	is not, IXI is required to sig	III kille document at	et matter where least	Ja.1	······································	
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTA-POUR ICATION (OF	genized by UCF section headings, includ.	ng soizestomeonisect soot	ata mand Elle	akatika Wa	willingtion t	virguent to
a. The purpose of this modifical	tion is to add FAR Claus	e 52.222-64, EM	rpioyment ⊏iig ∧t olouse	nomey ve	nnivation, k	madant 10
FAR Subpart 22.18 and speci	ilically prescribed by FAR	22,1000, Collica	Of CHARGO.			
b. Section i of the contract is mo	dified to incorporate the	following FAR cla	use by refere	nce:	•	
	4	7	ITLE			
<u>CLAUSE NO.                                    </u>		PLOYMENT ELIĞ	BILITY VER	IFICATIO	ON	
V 510 mm V 1		•				_
The clause may be viewed in full	text at http://www.acquis	illon,goy/far/curre	nVhtml/52_2	22.html#	wp1156645	<u>ž</u> .
THO GRADO MAY BY						
•	END OF MODIF	ICATION 000013				
		haralofore channed remail	ns sinchanged and in f	e bns sorol fu	iffect.	
Except at provided herein, all torms and considers of the d	ocnweur teleteuced to from AV or IAV a	18A. NAME AND TI	TLE OF CONTRAC	ING OFFICE	R (Type or prin	0
184 HAVIE AND INTERPRETATIONS OF BEING		В. К.	Hess, Conf	racting	Officer	
Director of Contracts		1				DATE SIGNED
16B) CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	160. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STAT	ES OF AMERICA		1	
Auda 12 10-61	المما	J. A.	Hess-		1/	1 Ca. 200
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	-109114109	3 BY(Signa	iture of Contracting (	Officer)	-17	sep 100
SN 7640-01-162-8070 30-105	······································				STANDARD FOR	IM 30 *
REV. 10-83) REVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE	COMPUTE	R GENERATED			Prescribed b FAR (48 CF)	y G5A R) 53.243

				WET IN CO	DDE	PAGE	OFFA	GE8
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/	MODIFICATION OF	CONTRAC	Т			1		1
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE		Purchase Reo. N	0		5 PROJECTN	Q. (# appho	aNej
000014	See Block 16C JAC:241-1	7. ADMINISTERE	DUY (II other than W	en 6}		CC	OOE _	JAC
NASA Ames Research Center	300,271-1		Hess, Contra		cialist		-	••••
Acquisition Division, M/S 241-1		brenda.l	k.hess@nas	a.gov				
Moffatt Floid, CA 94036-1000		<u> </u>	ļ	L(1)	YOU ALE	HOWENT OF SO	Lichatio	1110.
HAVE AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. SINGS, COUNTY)	State and ZIP, Code	į	1	1,1,74	1			
	•				98 DAT	o (see item i	1)	
Tessada & Associates, Inc.								
8001 Forbes Place, Sulte 310			,	<b></b>	104 40	OFICATION OF		~ <del>~~~</del>
Springfield, VA 22151					1	CYMROER NO DDB40C		
				X		EÓ (SÉE ITEM		*****
cool 05ZQ4	FACATTY CODE	92952550	9	-[	!	30/2009	•	
cool UDZQ4	EM ONLY APPLIES TO	MENDMENTS	OF SOLICITAT	TIONS				*******
The above numbered totalistics is amended as sal for	ut in liem 14. The hour and d	late specified for r	eceipt of Offers	🗀 is o.	xtended,	Ixe ion el	ended.	
d 10th frighteems with to Inlana; asbatusada anno	o the hour and date specified t	in the solicitation o	r as amended, by	one of the	following	nyelyhods:		
(a) By completing items 6 and 15, and returning one (1) co separate letter or lategram which includes a reference to	py of the amendment, (b) By	acknowledging re	ceipt of this amen	dment on	each copy	us tello erd to	boxilled; o	(6) By
separate tetter of telegram which includes a reference to PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS	the sociation and antendme PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND I	oni numbers. Pari Date specified	MAY RESULT IN	REJECT	ION OF Y	OUR OFFER	if by virtue	of this
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS I Bindridment you dosite to change an offer already subm solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the	MICH. BUCH CHANGO MAY DO I	111900 D. M. W.	n or letter, providi	ed esch i	elogram o	i jefter wekes	leleteuce	i to nie
iz. Accounting and appropriation data (Frequence)	Obtital a tion our care about				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	*****	
NIZA								
13. THIS ITEM APPL	ES ONLY TO MOD	DIFICATION	IS OF CON	TRAC	TS/OF	DERS,		
HT MODERIES TH	≈ CONTRACTIORI	DER NO. A	S DESCRIE	BED IN	HEM	14.		
(4) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUA	NT TO: (Spacity authority) Th	ie changes set	FORTH IN ITEM 1	4 ARE MA	DR IN THE	CONTRACTO	HDER NO.	M
······································			·					····
B. THE ABOVE HUNBURED CONTRACTIOND #6/ SET FORTH WITTEM 14, PURSUANT T	er is modified to reflect	THE ADMINISTRY 3.103(5).	ayive changes (	such as ch	anges in pe	ying affice, spp	roprision c	fşle,
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS EN	YERED INTO PURSUANT TO	LUTHORITY OF:						
X FAR Subpart 32.8, Assigni	mont of Claims, and	FAR 1.108	d)(3)		<del></del>	······································		
D. OTHER Specify type of modification and auth	×14)							
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor   Is not.	is required to sign	this docume	ol and rolum	1 00	opies to	the Issuing	offico.	
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor   Is not, to description of amendmentanders for their (Organization)					iu-		****	-
14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDAGINATIONS IGNS ION (Organization	oy dar sattanina and a noon	*:		•				
<ol> <li>The purpose of this modification is to attached as a two-page document.</li> </ol>	Incorporate into the	contract the	Notice of Ass	algnme	nt dale	enut 80 t	2009 a	nd
<ol><li>All other terms and conditions remain</li></ol>	unchanged.							
		i.						
	END OF MODIFI	CATION 00001:	3					
	•							
Except at provided horein, all terms and conditions of the document	referenced in Kem 8A or 10A, 01 h	atelotoro changed, f	YE YITLE OF CON	TRACTING	OFFICER	Type of otall		
Linda A. Ortiz			, K, Hess, C					
Director of Contracts	•						tuarker:	<u> </u>
ISB. CONTRACTOR OFFEROR	160. DATE SIGNED	160, UNITED	STATES OF AMER	IOA		tec. D	ate sign	FO
ALL	17-Sept-09	1 sh	Hest			17	Sep	200
(Signakura of person authorized to sign)	17-27. 04	DY OC	Signature of Contra	ting Office	(r)	/ 7		
N 7640-01-167-8070 30-105					37	andard for	130	
EV (0-83) EVIQUS EDITION UNUSABLE	Computer	Generated				Prescribed by FAR (45 CFR)		

## NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT

ATTN: Brenda Hess, Contracting Specialist NASA Amos Research Center

Acquisition Division, M/S 241-1 Molfett Field, CA 94035-1000

This has reference to Contract NNA09DB40C and all delivery orders, task orders and/or purchase orders issued thereunder, entered into between TESSADA & ASSOCIATES, INCORPORATED located at 8001 Forbes Place, Sulle 310, Springfield, VA 22151 hereinalter the ("Assignor") and NASA Ames Research Center to provide supplies and/or services according to the above referenced contract.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that montes due or to become due under the Contract described above have been assigned to the undersigned, WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (Duns #799012385); pursuant to the provisions of the Assignment of Claims Act of 1840, as amended (31 U.S.C. 3727, 41 U.S.C. 15) and the Federal Acquisition Regulations ("FAR") relating thereto (48 C.F.R. 32.800-32.806).

A true copy of the Instrument of Assignment executed by the Assignor on JUNE 08 2009 is attached to the original hereof.

Payments due or to become due under this Contract should be made to the understance assignee as follows: cliecks should be made navable to WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, P.O. BOX 823280, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19182-3280, Electronic transfers by ACH should be directed to WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., ABA ACCOUNT OF WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, Account ACCOUNT OF WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, ACCOUNT AC

Very truly yours,

ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Please return to the undersigned, at your earliest convenience, an executed copy of this Notice with appropriate notations showing the date and hour of receipt, and duly signed by the person acknowledging receipt on behelf of the Addressee. Please distribute a copy to the appropriate party in the accounts payable office for your agency.

PHONE: (703) 462-2307
FAX: (866) 512-4681

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Receipt is hereby acknowledged of the above notice and a copy of the above mentioned instrument of Assignment. These vero received at 10:26 GD (p.m.) on 10 me 1 2009

(Time) (Date) (Yest)

PAYMENT OFFICE INFORMATION: ON BEHALF OF: NASA Ames Research Center

CONTACT NAME: Kristin Trumbach

TITLE: B.K. HESS

PRINTED NAME

PHONE NUMBER: (877)677-2123

FULL PHONE NUMBER INCLUDING EXTENSION

BRANCH NAME: Accounts Payable (650) 604-2534

FULL PHONE NUMBER INCLUDING EXTENSION

## INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT

CONTRACTOR:

TESSADA & ASSOCIATES INC.

CONTRACT NO:

NNX09DB40C

AGENCY:

NASA AMES RESEARCH CENTER

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: For value received and in accordance with the Assignment of Claims Act of 1940, as amended (31 U.S.C. Section 3727, 41 U.S.C. Section 15), the undersigned Contractor, as Assignor, does hereby assign to WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (Duns # 799012385), as Assigned, all monies due or to become due under Contract No: NNA09DB40C and all delivery orders, task orders, or purchase orders issued thereunder issued by the NASA AMES RESEARCH CENTER.

#### TESSADA & ASSOCIATES INC

Signature:

Printed Name: Doryl Wrigh

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date: 6/8 /2009

Attested by Corporate Secretary:

Signature:

Printed Name: David Flart

Date: 6 18 /2009

(Corybente Seal).

			1. CONTRACT ID C	ODE PAGE OFPAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITAT	ION/MODIFICATION O	F CONTRACT		1 3
Z. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION YURC		5. PROJECT NO. (II epplicable)
· 000015	25 Sep 2009	See Bl		ASSIST INC.
8. 198UED BY	CODE JAC:241-1	7. ADMINISTERED BY	Wolher than Hem 5) 8. Contract Spa	CODE JAC
NASA Ames Research Center			s, Contract Spe ss@nasa.gov	Cialist
Acquisition Division, M/S 241-1		prendazine	รรณูกลรล.gov	
Molfett Field, CA 94035-1000  1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Size).	county, Stola and ZIP: Code)		TW	DA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
, total tall to a contract of the contract of	, •••••,		1	7
			1	8B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
Tessada & Associates, Inc.				
8001 Forbes Place, Sulle 31	0	i		10A, MODIFICATION OF
Springfield, VA 22151	,			CONTRACTIONOER NO.
-p.m.g.		i	l x	NNA09DB40C
				108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
ODE 05ZQ4	FACILITY CODE	i		4/30/2009
	THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF	SOLICITATIONS	·
The above numbered solicitation is amended a				xtended, la not extended,
_i. The soors hymostes coscist of this according				
offers must acknowledge recorpt of this amendment by completing floms 8 and 16, and returning on	st pror to the sour and date the the	transis adichelus out in u	of this amandment on	each convol the offer submitted: or (c) B
しょうき いそうけいいくてい そいか すいた ひにつらけて ハテ ハド	INA RUKH ANT EN ROUNG 20222	) DATE SPECIFIED MAY	RESULT IN REJECT	ION OF TOOK OFFER, II DY YIIUG OLUK
mendment you desire to change on offer alread officialion and this emendment, and is received pri	iy submilled, such change may bi	s made by leiegram or i	eller, provided each t	elegram or lotter makes tolorerica to us
. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (1/1/00)		1		
Various (See Block 14)		Obligate 4		
43 THE ITEMA	PPLIES ONLY TO MC	DIFICATIONS	DE CONTRAC	TS/ORDERS
	S THE CONTRACT/OF		EGUDIDEU IV	ITEM 1/
The second secon	THE CONTRACTOR	TUC CUANGES SET FOR	LOONIDED III	DE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN
(A) THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED F	OKADANI IO. ISPUENY BUNICHY	INC OFFICE OF TOTAL	}	
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC	CT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLEC	OT THE ADMINISTRATIVE	CHANGES (such as ch	angas in paying olico, appropriation data,
o/a) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURS  O. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN	T IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO	AUTHORITY OF:	<del></del>	
X H 6 1852 216-80 Task	Ordering Procedure (Of	CT 1996) and H.1	4. Limitation of t	Funds (Fixed- Price Contract)
(MAR 1989)	(0,001,191,10000,101,000		,,	
D. OTHER Specify type of modification of	and enthority)	i		
	•			
. IMPORTANT: Contractor	is not, 🛛 is required to sig	on this document ar	d roturn 1 co	ples to the issuing office.
			<del></del>	<del></del>
. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (O	rganied by OGF socton headings, from:	ing soncrenencourant shela	CC WARRY ANNO 1645-040*)	
		,		
,				
		1		
				•
	See follov	ving pages.		
cept at provided herein, all larms and conditions of the d	ocument ratemoord in light \$4 or 104, so	s hareloloro chanond, somain	s unchanzad sad in Ivii 10	rce and oliect.
A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		18A, NALIE AND TIT	LH OF CONTRACYING	OFFICER (Type or print)
Linda A. Ortiz			Hess, Contrac	
Director of Contracts				
B. CONTRACTOR	15C. DATE SIGNED	168. UNITEG STATE	S OF AMERICA	16C, DATE SIGNEO
MAN		1 40,0	Hess	111 Can 201
* UNTV	_ 23-Sept-09	BY /C	we of Contracting Office	24 Sep 200
(Signature of person sutherized to sign) 7540-01-152-8070 30-105			ore or consequing Office	SYANDARD FORM 30
·. 10-83)			V.	Prescribed by GSA
VIOUS ÉDITION UNUSABLE	COMPUTE	R GENERATEO		FAR (48 CFR) 83.243
				A

- 1. The purpose of this modification is to add funding under the standard monthly IDIQ task orders under CLIN 01B in the amount of
- 2. The following modifications to CTOs are hereby incorporated:

ĆTO Number	Déscription	Prior Amount	Mod Amount	Current Value
01B-01	Material Group R67 Services (Base Period)			
018-02	Material Group S2 Services (Base Period)			
01B-03	Material Group J Services (Base Period)			
01B-04	Material Group V1 Services (Base Period)			
	A	, TOTAL		

By

3. Funding is provided as follows:

PR Number	PR Value
4200311452	
4200310282	
4200810360	
4200310361	وسي
TOTAL	

Py

4. SECTION B, Paragraph B.4, is revised as follows:

This clause identifies the total fixed-price to be paid to the Contractor for acceptable performance of all services described in issued task orders. This clause will be updated on a periodic basis to reflect the value of issued task orders. The total firm-fixed-price of Task Orders <u>018-01</u> through 01B-04 is the clause to be updated via modification upon issuance of each Contract Task Order (CTO) for IDIQ work as provided under CLINs 01B, 02B, and 03B; and, if exercised, 04B, and 05B.)

(End of clause)

5. As a result of this action, SECTION H, Paragraph H.14, Limitation of Funds (Fixed- Price Contract) (MAR 1989), subparagraphs (a) and (c), are updated as follows:

(a) Of the total price of Items through Option Period Four, the sum of available for payment and allotted to this contract. It is anticipated that from time to time additional funds will be allocated to the contract in accordance with the following schedule, until the total price of said items is allotted:

SCHEDULE FOR AL	LOTMENT OF FUNDS
Date	Amount
4/30/2009	
5/31/2009	and the same of th
6/8/2009	
6/17/2009	
6/19/2009	
6/22/2009	
6/25/2009	
7/28/09	
8/26/09	
9/25/09	
11/10/09	
TOTAL	

fr 1

(c)(1) It is contemplated that funds presently allotted to this contract will cover the work to be performed until 10 November 2009.

6. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

				1. CONTRACT IO C	(ODE	PAGE	OFPAGES
AN	MENDMENT OF SOLICITATI	ON/MODIFICATION (	OF CONTRACT			1	3
2. MAEN	dmert/modification no. 000016	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 28 Sep 2009		lock 14 -	5.	PROJECT NO. (#	
Ac	oov ASA Ames Research Center quisition Division, M/S 241-1 offett Fleid, CA 94035-1000	GODE JAC:241-1		(it other than tern t) 88, Contract Spe 888@nasa.gov	ocialist	CODE	_ JAC
	AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Sheet,	county, State and ZIP, Code)	-1	_(4)_	WA AMENDI	MENT OF SOLICI	Ation No.
	essada & Associates, Inc.	^		•	9B, DATEO	(SEBITEM 15)	···
	001 Forbes Piace, Suite 31	U		<u> </u>	10A HODIF	CATION OF	
0	pringfield, VA 22151			<b>x</b>	NNAO9		<del> </del>
CODE	05ZQ4	FACILITY CODE				/2009	
	11. T	HIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES T	O AMENDMENTS OF	SOLICITATIONS			
	above numbered solicitation is amended as					] is not extende	d.
	ust acknowledge receipt of this amendment						
seperale PLACE ( amendm	impleling items 8 and 15, and returning one letter or telegrem which includes a referen DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFI ent you deate to change an offer stream an and this amendment, and is received price	nee to the colicitation and amend FERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AN I submitted, such change may b	ment numbers. FAILURI ID DATE SPECIFIED MA In made by teleprant or	e of your acknow Y result in reject	LEDGMENT TON OF YOU	TO BE RECEIV ROFFER. KIDV	EO AT TH Virtue of thi
	DUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (# 14944)	•		٧١			
420	0315249	Obligate PPLIES ONLY TO MO	DESCATIONS	OF CONTRAC	TOIODO	E06	<del></del>
	TO, THIS ITEM A	THE CONTRACT/O	DIFICATIONS	OF CONTRAC	EITEM 1	ENO, 1	_
(4)	A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PH ITEM 10A.						NO. IN
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT  •(c) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSU			CHANGES (such as ch	enges in psylng	y office, appropria	lion date,
Х	o. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT H.6, 1852.216-80 Task (MAR 1989)			4, Limitation of f	Funds (Flx	ed-Price C	ontract
	D. OTHER Specify type of modification ac	d authority)					
5 IMD	ORTANT: Contractor	not, 🛛 is required to si	go this document a	nd return 1 cd	nies in the	issuina offic	Α
	RIPTION OF AMENDMENTALOOFICATION (ON					resumy one	···
				4			
				!			
		See folio	ving pages.	•			
xcopt at p	rovided herein, all terms and consistens of the doc	oument referenced in them 8A or 10A, e	a heretofore changed, rémeir	ns unchanged and in full fo	ron and eilect.		
	E AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	16A, NAME AND TO	TLE OF CONTRACTING	OFFICER (7)		
Ste	phen Passoth, CFO		B. K.	Hess, Contrac	cting Offic	cer	
89. CON	HACTORIOFFERON .	160. DATE BIGNED	10B. UNITED STAT	ES OF AMERICA	·	160. DATE S	IGNED
(6)	SQUANDA CFO	- 9/25/2009	BY OU	Hess- ture of Contracting Office		25 Se	1020
7640-01 V. 10-83)	<b>-152-8070</b> 30-105				STANC	ARD FORM 10	
VIOUS E	dition unusable	COMPUTE	R GENERATED		Po	excribed by GSA	14

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.249

- 1. The purpose of this modification is to add funding under the standard monthly IDIQ task orders under CLIN 01B in the amount of the standard monthly IDIQ task orders.
- 2. The following modifications to CTOs are hereby incorporated:

(čj(0) Mahlan	ार्च ( स्वाधीना	astido (Araonji)	ModAmonic	entern Vilus	
01B-01	Material Group R67 Services (Base Period)	<u>1</u>			
018-02	Material Group S2 Services (Base Period)	•			1
01B-03	Material Group J Services (Base Period)				15
01B-04	Material Group V1 Services (Base Period)				
		TOTAL		1	

3. SECTION B, Paragraph B.4, is revised as follows:

This clause identifies the total fixed-price to be paid to the Contractor for acceptable performance of all services described in Issued task orders. This clause will be updated on a periodic basis to reflect the value of issued task orders. The total firm-fixed-price of Task Orders <u>01B-01</u> through 01B-04 is the service of Task Order (CTO) for IDIQ work as provided under CLINs 01B, 02B, and 03B; and, if exercised, 04B, and 05B.)

(End of clause)

4. As a result of this action, SECTION H, Paragraph H.14, Limitation of Funds (Fixed-Price Contract) (MAR 1989), subparagraphs (a) and (c), are updated as follows:

(a) Of the total price of items through Option Period Four, the sum of second is presently available for payment and allotted to this contract. It is anticipated that from time to time additional funds will be allocated to the contract in accordance with the following schedule, until the total price of said items is allotted:

Date	Amount
4/30/2009	
6/31/2009	Control of the Contro
6/8/2009	
6/17/2009	
6/19/2009	Control of the contro
6/22/2009	Max. MARKET
6/25/2009	
7/28/09	
8/26/09	
9/25/09	
9/28/09	
11/10/09	
TOTAL	

(o)(1) It is contemplated that funds presently allotted to this contract will cover the work to be performed until 10 November 2009.

5. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.